Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 1

29/12/2018 - 10:30

Women, 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018
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EMINI, LISA
BERILA, LUESA
JASHARI, HANA
ADEMI, REA
JASIQI, JOANA
HAXHANI, RIDA
GASHI, RAJANA
BERISHA, MARSA
HYSENI, TEA
BRAHIMI, AMRA
FERATI, VLERA
ZENA, UERDA

BEIQI, HANA
AHMETI, VIOLA
GJUKA, ZANA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
SHALA, RIGA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
MEJZINI, AZRA
HOTI, ARRITA
MAVRAJ, JETA
BREZNICA, ENEA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
MUJKA, INARA

HALITI, JONE
SHABANI, AURORA
DINAJ, SARA
BEKA, FJOLLA
GASHI, ERINA
SINANI, SARA
BEKA, DEBORA
KELANI, LEARTA

MACULA, JONA
GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
SHABANI, ARITA
RAFUNA, OLTA
ALIDEMI, ADEA

Viti

10
09
10
10
10
09
09
09
10
10
09
12

08
07
07
08
07
07
08
08
07
07
07
08
08

06
06
05
05
06
06
06
06

SRRREER

Klubi

NEMO PR
SHKZ PR
ILI FK
NEMO PR
NEMO PR
MIT MT
ZEN PR
MIT MT
NEMO PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
SHARK PR

H20 PR
H20 PR
H20 PR
MIT MT
H20 PR
PRIPR
PRI PR
MIT MT
PRIPR
PRIPR
ILI FK
SHKZ PR
MIT MT

ZEN PR
TERPR
MIT MT
MIT MT
PRI PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
ILI FK

MIT MT
ILI FK
ILI FK
TERPR
TERPR
KAS FR

Koha Pikét
4032 183
4165 166
4282 153
4334 148
4339 147
4976 97
5261 82
5484 73
5942 57

1:02.32 49
1:05.58 42
1:0625 41
3347 321
3543 271
3716 234
3718 234
4028 184
4085 176
M.27 171
4291 152
4325 149
47.75 110
5138 88
51.62 87
5716 64
3448 294
3485 284
3842 212
39.38 197
3962 193
39.70 192
4362 145
46.47 120
3202 367
3254 349
32.66 346
3338 324
3404 305
3576 263

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 1, Women, 50m Freestyle
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
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ZHUGOLLI, ERA
HASANI, ELENA
TELAKU, HANA

PRUTHI, FLAKA
MACULA, JONA
GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
SHABANI, ARITA
BEIQI, HANA
RAFUNA, OLTA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
HALITI, JONE
HASANI, ELENA
SHABANI, AURORA
AHMETI, VIOLA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
GJUKA, ZANA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
TELAKU, HANA
DINAJ, SARA
BEKA, FJOLLA
GASHI, ERINA
SINANI, SARA
SHALA, RIGA
EMINI, LISA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
BERILA, LUESA
JASHARI, HANA
MEJZINI, AZRA
HOTI, ARRITA
ADEMI, REA
JASIQI, JOANA
BEKA, DEBORA
KELANI, LEARTA
MAVRAJ, JETA
SURDULLI, MEDINA
HAXHANI, RIDA
BREZNICA, ENEA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
GASHI, RAJANA
BERISHA, MARSA
MUJKA, INARA
HYSENI, TEA
BRAHIMI, AMRA
FERATI, VLERA
ZENA, UERDA
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08
07
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07
08
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12

ILI FK
ZEN PR
H20 PR

ZEN PR
MIT MT

ILI FK

ILI FK
TERPR
H20 PR
TERPR
ILI FK
ZEN PR
ZEN PR
TERPR
H20 PR
KAS FR
H20 PR
MIT MT
H20 PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
PRI PR
MIT MT
H20 PR
NEMO PR
PRIPR
PRI PR
SHKZ PR
ILI FK

MIT MT
PRI PR
NEMO PR
NEMO PR
MIT MT

ILI FK

PRI PR
TERPR
MIT MT

ILI FK
SHKZ PR
ZEN PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
NEMO PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
SHARK PR

3420 301
34.63 290
3761 226
30.06 443
32.02 367
32.54 349
32.66 346
33.38 324
3347 321
34.04 305
3420 301
3448 294
34.63 290
34.85 284
3543 271
35.76 263
3716 234
3718 234
37.61 226
3842 212
39.38 197
39.62 193
39.70 192
40.28 184
4032 183
4085 176
41.27 171
4165 166
4282 153
4291 152
4325 149
43.34 148
4339 147
43.62 145
46.47 120
4775 110
4796 109
49.76 97
51.38 88
51.62 87
52.61 82
54.84 73
57.16 64
59.42 57
1:02.32 49
1:05.58 42
1:06.25 41

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 2
29/12/2018 - 10:45

Men, 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F

HOXHA, OMAR
IDRIZI, UNEJS
OSAJ, LIS
KRASNIQI, KRONI
HASANI, RINOR
RUHANI, BLEDON
GASHI, MAL
ANES, VITIA

NN =

HYSENI, DEN
MUSTAFA, ERIS
MEHMETI, EDI
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
KRASNIQI, LIS
BEGAJ, ENDRIT
ABDULLAHU, ARON
NITAJ, RRON
SELMANI, DONAT
KAJTAZI, ARLIND
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BYTYQI, VIGAN
DRESHAJ, ORGES
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
HALILI, YLL
ZHDRELLA, ART
SADIKU, DRIN
BEGAJ, ELTIN
SHALA, DRIARD
BASHOTA, MUHAMED
KASTRIOTI, HEKTOR
GEGOLLAJ, ARNIS
DRAGUSHA, ERBLIN
. CAKOLLI, BLEND
DSQ BRAHA, ERIND

NGNS

—_—
w00

VISHI, DARDAN
LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
BUZHALA, LEONIT
BUZHALA, ERION
SHURDAJ, NAZYF
MULLIQI, GENT

KAQIU, DENIS

Nooa ko=

Viti

08
08
08
08
10
11
10
11

Klub

ILI FK

ILI FK
NEMO PR
VLLA GJK
MIT MT
SHKZ PR
NEMO PR
ILI FK

KOS
TERPR
NEMO PR
TERPR
VLLA GJK
BESA MA
SHARK PR
ZEN PR
SHARK PR
ILI FK

TERPR
KOS
BESA MA
KAS FR
TERPR
TERPR
BESA MA
BESA MA
MIT MT
SHKZ PR
BESA MA
SHARK PR
SHARK PR
KAS FR

TERPR
SHKZ PR
BESA MA
BESA MA
BESA MA
ILI FK

ILI FK

Koha

33.42
36.88
40.21
42.07
42.56
56.94
1:07.63
1:08.27

30.81
31.15
34.18
37.10
41.53
41.68
43.15
46.79
47.01
48.67

25.83
28.69
30.12
30.46
30.47
31.64
31.81
33.39
34.78
35.25
37.12
37.38
41.46
34.16

27.95
28.13
28.98
30.03
30.10
30.14
30.53

Pikét

222
165
127
111
107
45
26
26

284
275
208
162
116
114
103

81

80

72

482
352
304
294
293
262
258
223
197
189
162
159
116

380
373
341
307
304
303
292

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, C

Vendi

8.

9.
10.
11.
DSQ

wn =

o
el

[¢)

5

NGO~

| \NO N O JE N N N (U S WIS U [ -
S,OO0OINOIORWON= OO

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

ABDULLAHU, OLTI
HOXHA, AID
BUZHALA, EDONIS
SADIKU, ELIOT
SMAJLI, ELT

UKIMERAJ, DREN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
VELIU, ALBION

UKIMERAJ, DREN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
PALOJA, LEDI
HALIMI, FATLUM
VELIU, ALBION
VISHI, DARDAN
LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
DRESHAJ, ORGES
BUZHALA, LEONIT
BUZHALA, ERION
SHURDAJ, NAZYF
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
MULLIQI, GENT
HALILI, YLL
ZHDRELLA, ART
KAQIU, DENIS
HYSENI, DEN
MUSTAFA, ERIS
SADIKU, DRIN
BEGAJ, ELTIN
ABDULLAHU, OLTI
HOXHA, AID

SHALA, DRIARD
HOXHA, OMAR
MEHMETI, EDI
BUZHALA, EDONIS
BASHOTA, MUHAMED
KASTRIOTI, HEKTOR
SADIKU, ELIOT
IDRIZI, UNEJS
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
GEGOLLAJ, ARNIS
DRAGUSHA, ERBLIN
OSAJ, LIS

CAKOLLI, BLEND
KRASNIQI, LIS

Viti
02
03
02
02
03

01
01
01

01
04
01
99
94
01
02
03
04
02
02
02
04
03
04
04
03
05
06
04
05
02
03
04
08
06
02
05
04
02
08
06
04
04
08
04
07

Klubi

SHARK PR
ILI FK
BESA MA
KAS FR
SHKZ PR

ZEN PR
TERPR
TERPR

ZEN PR
TERPR
TERPR
ZEN PR
ZEN PR
TERPR
TERPR
SHKZ PR
KOS
BESA MA
BESA MA
BESA MA
BESA MA
ILI FK
KAS FR
TERPR
ILI FK
KOS
TERPR
TERPR
BESA MA
SHARK PR
ILI FK
BESA MA
ILI FK
NEMO PR
BESA MA
MIT MT
SHKZ PR
KAS FR
ILI FK
TERPR
BESA MA
SHARK PR
NEMO PR
SHARK PR
VLLA GJK

Koha Pikét
31.81 258
3254 241
34.76 198
36.75 167
32.51
2560 495
26.40 451
2782 386
2560 495
2583 482
26.40 451
2747 401
27.74 389
2782 386
2795 380
2813 373
28.69 352
28.98 341
30.03 307
30.10 304
3012 304
30.14 303
3046 294
30.47 293
30.53 292
30.81 284
3115 275
31.64 262
31.81 258
31.81 258
3254 241
3339 223
3342 222
3418 208
34.76 198
34.78 197
35.25 189
36.75 167
36.88 165
3710 162
3712 162
37.38 159
4021 127
4146 116
4153 116

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Vendi Viti Klubi Koha Pikét
38. BEGAJ, ENDRIT 07 BESA MA 4168 114
39. KRASNIQI, KRONI 08 VLLAGJK 42.07 111
40. HASANI, RINOR 10 MITMT 4256 107
41. ABDULLAHU, ARON 07 SHARKPR 4315 103
42. NITAJ, RRON 06 ZENPR 46.79 81
43. SELMANI, DONAT 06 SHARKPR 47.01 80
44. KAJTAZI, ARLIND 07 ILIFK 48.67 72
45. RUHANI, BLEDON 11 SHKZ PR 56.94 45
46. GASHI, MAL 10 NEMOPR 1:07.63 26
47. ANES, VITIA 11 ILIFK 1:08.27 26

DSQ SMAJLI, ELT 03 SHKZPR 32.51

DSQ BRAHA, ERIND 05 KASFR 34.16

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 31/12/2018 17:58 - Page 3



Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 3 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
29/12/2018 - 11:10 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
D

1. HASANI, RINESA 06 MIT MT 3:20.96 208
C

1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 2:55.38 314
B

1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 3:13.88 232
Open

1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 2:55.38 314

2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 3:13.88 232

3. HASANI, RINESA 06 MIT MT 3:20.96 208

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 4 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
29/12/2018 - 11:15 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
C

1. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 2:55.35 218
B

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 2:22.62 406
Open

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 2:22.62 406

2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 2:55.35 218

3. ABDULLAHU, ARON 07 SHARK PR 4:08.51 76

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 5 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
29/12/2018 - 11:15 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
F

1. HAXHANI, RIDA 09 MIT MT 1:54.60 161

2. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO PR 1:54.82 160

3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI FK 2:04.93 124
E

1. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI PR 1:39.49 246

2. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 PR 1:44.02 215
D

1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN PR 1:36.10 273

2. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER PR 1:39.49 246
C

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:36.70 268
B

1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:55.58 157
Open

1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN PR 1:36.10 273

2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:36.70 268

3. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER PR 1:39.49 246

BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI PR 1:39.49 246

5. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 PR 1:44.02 215

6. HAXHANI, RIDA 09 MIT MT 1:54.60 161

7. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO PR 1:54.82 160

8. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:55.58 157

9. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI FK 2:04.93 124

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 6 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
29/12/2018 - 11:25 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
F

1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI FK 1:42.88 157
D

1. DEMIRI, ARLIND 05 TER PR 1:27.84 253

2. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 1:30.94 228

3. BRAHA, ERIND 05 KAS FR 1:35.64 196

4. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 1:39.52 174
C

1. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:11.52 470

2. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 1:18.43 356

3. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 1:25.71 273
B

1. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER PR 1:15.89 393
Open

1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER PR 1:08.89 526

2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:11.52 470

3. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER PR 1:15.89 393

4. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 1:18.43 356

5. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 1:25.71 273

6. DEMIRI, ARLIND 05 TER PR 1:27.84 253

7. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 1:30.94 228

8. BRAHA, ERIND 05 KAS FR 1:35.64 196

9. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 1:39.52 174

10. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI FK 1:42.88 157

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 7

29/12/2018 - 11:30

Women, 50m Butterfly

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
DSQ

EMINI, LISA
JASHARI, HANA
BERILA, LUESA

BEIQI, HANA
MUSLIU, KANINA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
SHALA, LIRA

GASHI, ERINA
POTERA, DALINA

ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
SHABANI, ARITA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI

HASANI, ELENA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA

ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
BEIQI, HANA
SHABANI, ARITA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
HASANI, ELENA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI
GASHI, ERINA
EMINI, LISA
POTERA, DALINA
MUSLIU, KANINA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
JASHARI, HANA
SURDULLI, MEDINA
BERILA, LUESA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
SHALA, LIRA

Viti

10
10
09

08
08
08
08
07

06
06

BRE

03

01
01

04
08
04
03
01
01
03
06
10
06
08
08
10
95
09
08
07

Klub

NEMO PR
ILI FK
SHKZ PR

H20 PR
PRIPR
MIT MT
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR

PRI PR
SHKZ PR

ILI FK

TERPR
KAS FR
MIT MT

ZEN PR
ILI FK

ILI FK
H20 PR
TERPR
KAS FR
ZEN PR
ILI FK
MIT MT
PRIPR
NEMO PR
SHKZ PR
PRI PR
MIT MT
ILI FK
TERPR
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR

Koha

49.98
54.10
59.08

37.58
50.40
53.50
1:02.40
49.51

48.87
50.16

36.97
40.57
42.20
45.58

42.80
43.61

36.97
37.58
40.57
42.20
42.80
43.61
45.58
48.87
49.98
50.16
50.40
53.50
54.10
56.98
59.08
1:02.40
49.51

Pikét

116
91
70

273
113

59

124
114

286
217
192
153

184
174

286
273
217
192
184
174
153
124
116
114
113

91
78
70
59

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 8
29/12/2018 - 11:40

Men, 50m Butterfly

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F
1. HOXHA, OMAR

OSAJ, LIS
HASANI, RINOR

whN

—_

HYSENI, DEN
2. MUSTAFA, ERIS
3. MEHMETI, EDI

BYTYQI, VIGAN
DRESHAJ, ORGES
HYSEJNI, AGON
SHALA, DRIARD
BEGAJ, ELTIN

abrwbd -~

KONDIROLLI, OLT
VISHI, DARDAN
KAQIU, DENIS
RUSHITI, MUHAMED
BUZHALA, LEONIT
LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
BUZHALA, ERION
MULLIQI, GENT

NN

UKIMERAJ, DREN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT

N —

(@)
o]

@

5

VELIU, MERITON
BYTYQI, VIGAN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
KONDIROLLI, OLT
HALIMI, FATLUM
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
PALOJA, LEDI
VISHI, DARDAN

9. KAQIU, DENIS
10. DRESHAJ, ORGES
11. RUSHITI, MUHAMED
12. BUZHALA, LEONIT
13. HYSEJNI, AGON

N RALON =

Viti

08
08
10

05
06
06

GRERR

03
02
03
02
02
03
02
03

01
01

99
04
01
03
94
01
99
02
03
04
02
02
05

Klub

ILI FK
NEMO PR
MIT MT

KOS
TERPR

NEMO PR

TERPR
KOS
TERPR
BESA MA
BESA MA

NEMO PR
TERPR
ILI FK

ILI FK
BESA MA
SHKZ PR
BESA MA
ILI FK

ZEN PR
TERPR

TERPR
TERPR
ZEN PR
NEMO PR
ZEN PR
TERPR
ZEN PR
TERPR
ILI FK
KOS

ILI FK
BESA MA
TERPR

Koha

37.54
51.66
56.77

35.47
37.02
49.23

28.04
31.55
32.99
37.47
39.01

29.39
30.58
31.14
32.19
32.91
33.40
35.14
35.18

28.24
29.72

27.80
28.04
28.24
29.39
29.44
29.72
29.75
30.58
31.14
31.55
32.19
32.91
32.99

Pikét

195
75
56

232
204
86

469
329
288
196
174

408
362
343
310
290
278
238
237

460
394

482
469
460
408
406
394
393
362
343
329
310
290
288

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 8, Men, 50m Butterfly, Open

Vendi Viti Klubi Koha Pikét
14. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZPR 3340 278
15. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 3514 238
16. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILIFK 3518 237
17. HYSENI, DEN 05 KOS 35.47 232
18. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TERPR 37.02 204
19. SHALA, DRIARD 04 BESA MA 37.47 196
20. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILIFK 3754 195
21. BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 BESA MA 39.01 174
22. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO PR 49.23 86
23. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO PR 51.66 75
24. HASANI, RINOR 10 MITMT 56.77 56

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 31/12/2018 17:58 - Page 2



Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 9 Women, 200m Medley Open
29/12/2018 - 11:45 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
B
DSQ ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 3:35.90
Open

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 3:14.74 245
DSQ ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 3:35.90

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 31/12/2018 17:58 - Page 1



Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 10 Men, 200m Medley Open
29/12/2018 - 11:50 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
B

1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:17.87 502
Open

1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:17.87 502

2. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER PR 2:37.75 335

3. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 2:40.35 319

4. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILIFK 2:54.33 248

5. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILIFK 2:55.69 242

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 11
29/12/2018 - 12:00

Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
E

1. H20E

2. PRISHTINAE

1. MITROD

Open
1. ILIRIDAA

2. SHKZA

Viti Klub

H20 PR

PRIPR

MIT MT

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

Koha

2:27.28

2:56.73

2:36.97

2:31.66

2:44.70

Pikét

259

150

214

237

185

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation

31/12/2018 17:58 - Page 1



Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 12
29/12/2018 - 12:00

Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
D

1. TERMOPAN D

2. BESAD

1. ILIRIDAC

2. BESAC

Open
1. TERMOPAN A

2. ZENITA

EXH SHKZ A

Viti Klub

TERPR

BESA MA

ILI FK

BESA MA

TERPR

ZEN PR

SHKZ PR

Koha

2:05.73

2:14.00

2:04.59

2:05.57

1:46.08

1:46.21

1:56.85

Pikét

283

234

291

284

472

470

353

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 13
29/12/2018 - 17:00

Women, 400m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi

Cc

Open

MACULA, JONA
50m:
100m:

ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
50m:
100m:

GANIU, HYRIE
50m:
100m:

. ZHUGOLLI, ERA

50m:
100m:

TELAKU, HANA

50m:
100m:

MACULA, JONA
50m:
100m:

ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
50m:
100m:

GANIU, HYRIE
50m:
100m:

ZHUGOLLI, ERA

50m:
100m:

TELAKU, HANA
50m:
100m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

Viti

03

01

02

03

01

02

Klubi
MIT MT

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
H20 PR

250m:

300m:
MIT MT

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
ILI FK

250m:

300m:
H20 PR

250m:

300m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

Koha

5:18.56

5:18.56
5:23.69

5:23.69
6:08.66

6:08.66

6:12.95

6:12.95
6:37.84

6:37.84

5:18.56

5:18.56
5:23.69
5:23.69
6:08.66
6:08.66
6:12.95
6:12.95
6:37.84

6:37.84

Pikét

398

380

257

248

204

398

380

257

248

204

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 14
29/12/2018 - 17:05

Men, 400m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi

Cc

Open

KONDIROLLI, OLT
50m:
100m:

MULLIQI, GENT
50m:
100m:

BUZHALA, ERION
50m:
100m:

BUZHALA, LEONIT
50m:
100m:

SHURDAJ, NAZYF
50m:
100m:

KONDIROLLI, OLT
50m:
100m:

MULLIQI, GENT
50m:
100m:

BUZHALA, ERION

50m:
100m:

BUZHALA, LEONIT
50m:
100m:

SHURDAJ, NAZYF
50m:
100m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

Viti

03

03

02

02

02

03

03

02

02

02

Klubi

NEMO PR

250m:
300m:

ILI FK

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

NEMO PR

250m:
300m:

ILI FK

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

BESA MA

250m:
300m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

Koha  Pikét
4:29.72 487
4:29.72
5:17.03 300
5:17.03
5:30.27 265
5:30.27
5:31.71 261
5:31.71
5:49.96 223
5:49.96
4:29.72 487
4:29.72
5:17.03 300
5:17.03
5:30.27 265
5:30.27
5:31.71 261
5:31.71
5:49.96 223
5:49.96

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 15
29/12/2018 - 17:20

Women, 50m Backstroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F

JASHARI, HANA
BERILA, LUESA
JASIQI, JOANA
ADEMI, REA
BERISHA, MARSA
BRAHIMI, AMRA

ook wh -~

AHMETI, VIOLA
SHALA, RIGA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
GJUKA, ZANA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
BREZNICA, ENEA
MAVRAJ, JETA
MUJKA, INARA

COOXNO A WON =

—_

GANIU, HYRIE
SHABANI, ARITA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI

abhON =

HASANI, RINESA
SINANI, SARA
GASHI, ERINA
KELANI, LEARTA

il

—_

HASANI, ELENA
2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA

Open

GANIU, HYRIE
SHABANI, ARITA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
HASANI, ELENA
AHMETI, VIOLA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
SHALA, RIGA

Nooa ko=

Viti

10
09
10
10
09
10

07
07
08
07
07
08
08
07
07
08

03

03
03

06
06
06
06

01
01

03
04
04
01
07
01
07

Klub

ILI FK
SHKZ PR
NEMO PR
NEMO PR
MIT MT
MIT MT

H20 PR
H20 PR
MIT MT
H20 PR
PRI PR
PRI PR
SHKZ PR
ILI FK
PRI PR
MIT MT

ILI FK
TERPR
ILI FK
KAS FR
MIT MT

MIT MT
MIT MT
PRIPR
ILI FK

ZEN PR
ILI FK

ILI FK
TERPR
ILI FK
ZEN PR
H20 PR
ILI FK
H20 PR

Koha

50.06
50.99
51.75
53.91
1:06.25
1:09.62

41.25
43.10
43.87
44.96
48.21
48.93
49.47
1:01.09
1:01.50
1:05.93

37.05
39.50
40.04
45.05
45.11

43.49
45.78
55.28
56.94

40.61
41.27

37.05
39.50
40.04
40.61
41.25
41.27
43.10

Pikét

134
127
122
107
58
50

240
211
200
186
150
144
139

74

72

59

332
274
263
185
184

205
176
100

91

252
240

332
274
263
252
240
240
211

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 15, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Vendi

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

HASANI, RINESA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
GJUKA, ZANA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI
SINANI, SARA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
JASHARI, HANA
BERILA, LUESA
JASIQI, JOANA
ADEMI, REA
GASHI, ERINA
KELANI, LEARTA
BREZNICA, ENEA
MAVRAJ, JETA
MUJKA, INARA
BERISHA, MARSA
BRAHIMI, AMRA

Viti
06
08
07
03
03
06
07
08
08
10
09
10
10
06
06
07
07
08
09
10

Klub

MIT MT
MIT MT
H20 PR
KAS FR
MIT MT
MIT MT
PRI PR
PRI PR
SHKZ PR
ILI FK
SHKZ PR
NEMO PR
NEMO PR
PRI PR

ILI FK

ILI FK

PRI PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
MIT MT

Koha

43.49
43.87
44.96
45.05
45.11
45.78
48.21
48.93
49.47
50.06
50.99
51.75
53.91
55.28
56.94
1:01.09
1:01.50
1:05.93
1:06.25
1:09.62

Pikét
205
200
186
185
184
176
150
144
139
134
127
122
107
100

91

74

72

59

58

50

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 16
29/12/2018 - 17:30

Men, 50m Backstroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F

HOXHA, OMAR
IDRIZI, UNEJS
HASANI, RINOR
RUHANI, BLEDON
ANES, VITIA

o ON -~

—_

MIFTARI, YLL
2. MEHMETI, EDI
3. KRASNIQI, LEDOR

BYTYQI, VIGAN
SADIKU, DRIN
ZHDRELLA, ART
BASHOTA, MUHAMED

hwn =

RUSHITI, MUHAMED
MULLIQI, GENT
KAQIU, DENIS
BUZHALA, ERION

b=

—_

UKIMERAJ, DREN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT

N

(@)
el
@
5

UKIMERAJ, DREN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
RUSHITI, MUHAMED
MULLIQI, GENT
KAQIU, DENIS
SADIKU, DRIN
ZHDRELLA, ART
BUZHALA, ERION
10. MIFTARI, YLL

11. HOXHA, OMAR

12. IDRIZI, UNEJS

13. MEHMETI, EDI

14. BASHOTA, MUHAMED
15. HASANI, RINOR

16. KRASNIQI, LEDOR

©oNO A WN =

Viti

08
08
10
11
11

01
01

01
04
01
02
03
03
04
04
02
06
08
08
06
05
10
06

Klub

ILI FK

ILI FK
MIT MT
SHKZ PR
ILI FK

NEMO PR
NEMO PR
TERPR

TERPR
TERPR
TERPR
MIT MT

ILI FK
ILI FK
ILI FK
BESA MA

ZEN PR
TERPR

ZEN PR
TERPR
TERPR
ILI FK

ILI FK

ILI FK
TERPR
TERPR
BESA MA
NEMO PR
ILI FK

ILI FK
NEMO PR
MIT MT
MIT MT
TERPR

Koha

41.10
41.99
47.80
1:06.11
1:20.38

39.52
43.10
51.72

30.08
37.62
38.47
45.81

35.61
35.81
35.88
38.62

29.23
30.62

29.23
30.08
30.62
35.61
35.81
35.88
37.62
38.47
38.62
39.52
41.10
41.99
43.10
45.81
47.80
51.72

Pikét

158
148
100
37
21

177
137
79

403
206
192
114

242
238
237
190

439
382

439
403
382
242
238
237
206
192
190
177
158
148
137
114
100

79

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 16, Men, 50m Backstroke, Open

Vendi Viti Klubi Koha Pikét
17. RUHANI, BLEDON 11 SHKZPR 1:06.11 37
18. ANES, VITIA 11  ILIFK 1:20.38 21
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 17 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
29/12/2018 - 17:40 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
F
1. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO PR 1:31.32 166
2. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKZ PR 1:37.76 135
3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI FK 1:50.94 92
E
1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 PR 1:18.85 258
2. BRAHIMI, HIRA 08 MIT MT 1:24.52 210
3. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20PR 1:26.45 196
4. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI PR 1:33.70 154
5. SHALA, LIRA 07 SHKZ PR 1:34.54 150
6. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ PR 1:57.59 78
7. BREZNICA, ENEA 07 ILI FK 2:12.24 54
C
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT MT 1:10.78 357
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:12.24 336
3. RAFUNA, OLTA 04 TERPR 1:14.08 312
4. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 1:18.40 263
D
1. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TERPR 1:16.00 289
2. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ PR 1:29.24 178
3. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 1:31.17 167
4. KELANI, LEARTA 06 ILI FK 1:48.60 99
B
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:20.67 241
2. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN PR 1:23.22 220
3. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 PR 1:25.40 203
4. RAMADANI, GENTA 02 SHKZ PR 1:37.22 138
Open
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT MT 1:10.78 357
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:12.24 336
3. RAFUNA, OLTA 04 TER PR 1:14.08 312
4. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TERPR 1:16.00 289
5. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 1:18.40 263
6. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 PR 1:18.85 258
7. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:20.67 241
8. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN PR 1:23.22 220
9. BRAHIMI, HIRA 08 MIT MT 1:24.52 210
10. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 PR 1:25.40 203
11. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 PR 1:26.45 196
12. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ PR 1:29.24 178
13. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 1:31.17 167
14. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO PR 1:31.32 166
15. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI PR 1:33.70 154
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 17, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

SHALA, LIRA
RAMADANI, GENTA
BERILA, LUESA
SURDULLI, MEDINA
KELANI, LEARTA
JASHARI, HANA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
BREZNICA, ENEA

YB

07
02
09
95
06
10
08
07

SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR
TER PR
ILI FK

ILI FK
SHKZ PR
ILI FK

Time

1:34.54
1:37.22
1:37.76
1:46.22
1:48.60
1:50.94
1:57.59
2:12.24

Pts

150
138
135
105
99
92
78
54

50m 100m

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 18 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
29/12/2018 - 17:55 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
F
1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI FK 1:17.67 193
2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 MIT MT 1:23.86 153
3. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO PR 1:27.38 136
4. KRASNIQI, KRONI 08 VLLA GJK 1:36.87 99
5. RUHANI, BLEDON 11 SHKZ PR 2:15.83 36
E
1. HYSENI, DEN 05 KOS 1:08.18 286
2. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER PR 1:11.64 246
3. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO PR 1:17.96 191
4. KRASNIQI, LEDOR 06 TER PR 1:32.63 114
5. NITAJ, RRON 06 ZEN PR 1:47.80 72
6. KAJTAZI, ARLIND 07 ILI FK 1:53.55 61
D
1. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER PR 57.35 481
2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 1:03.62 352
3. SADIKU, DRIN 04 TER PR 1:08.10 287
4. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER PR 1:08.52 282
5. ZHDRELLA, ART 04 TER PR 1:09.04 275
6. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 1:09.65 268
7. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 1:11.96 243
8. BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 BESA MA 1:12.23 240
9. SHALA, DRIARD 04 BESA MA 1:19.56 180
10. KASTRIOTI, HEKTOR 04 SHKZ PR 1:20.98 170
11. BRAHA, ERIND 05 KAS FR 1:21.97 164
C
1. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER PR 1:00.79 404
2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:01.50 390
3. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZ PR 1:01.83 383
4. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 1:04.33 340
5. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 1:05.74 319
6. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 1:06.70 305
7. SHURDAJ, NAZYF 02 BESA MA 1:07.07 300
8. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 1:07.53 294
9. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 1:07.61 293
10. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 1:08.09 287
11. SMAJLI, ELT 03 SHKZ PR 1:18.17 190
B
1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 55.67 526

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 18, Men, 100m Freestyle

Open

©CONOO ~wON =

UKIMERAJ, DREN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
PALOJA, LEDI
VISHI, DARDAN
XHAMBAZI, DASAR

LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT

DRESHAJ, ORGES
SPAHIU, YLL
BUZHALA, LEONIT
RUSHITI, MUHAMED
SHURDAJ, NAZYF
KAQIU, DENIS
BUZHALA, ERION
MULLIQI, GENT
SADIKU, DRIN
HYSENI, DEN
HYSEJNI, AGON
ZHDRELLA, ART
HALILI, YLL
MUSTAFA, ERIS
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
BEGAJ, ELTIN
HOXHA, OMAR
MEHMETI, EDI
SMAJLI, ELT

SHALA, DRIARD
KASTRIOTI, HEKTOR
BRAHA, ERIND
IDRIZI, UNEJS
OSAJ, LIS
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
KRASNIQI, KRONI
NITAJ, RRON
KAJTAZI, ARLIND
RUHANI, BLEDON

01
04
99
02
02
03
04
03
02
02
02
03
02
03
04
05
05
04
04
06
04
05
08
06
03
04
04
05
08
08
06
08
06
07
11

ZEN PR
TER PR
ZEN PR
TER PR
KOS
SHKZ PR
KOS
NEMO PR
BESA MA
ILI FK
BESA MA
ILI FK
BESA MA
ILI FK
TER PR
KOS

TER PR
TER PR
KAS FR
TER PR
BESA MA
BESA MA
ILI FK
NEMO PR
SHKZ PR
BESA MA
SHKZ PR
KAS FR
MIT MT
NEMO PR
TER PR
VLLA GJK
ZEN PR
ILI FK
SHKZ PR

55.67

57.35
1:00.19
1:00.79
1:01.50
1:01.83
1:03.62
1:04.33
1:05.74
1:06.70
1:07.07
1:07.53
1:07.61
1:08.09
1:08.10
1:08.18
1:08.52
1:09.04
1:09.65
1:11.64
1:11.96
1:12.23
1:17.67
1:17.96
1:18.17
1:19.56
1:20.98
1:21.97
1:23.86
1:27.38
1:32.63
1:36.87
1:47.80
1:53.55
2:15.83

526
481
416
404
390
383
352
340
319
305
300
294
293
287
287
286
282
275
268
246
243
240
193
191
190
180
170
164
153
136
114

99

72

61

36
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 19 Women, 200m Bultterfly Open
29/12/2018 - 18:25 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
C

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 3:37.87 165
B

1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 4:02.61 119
Open

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 3:37.87 165

2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 4:02.61 119
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 20 Men, 200m Bultterfly Open
29/12/2018 - 18:25 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
B

1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:20.45 461
Open

1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:20.45 461
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 21
29/12/2018 - 18:30

Women, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F
1. JASIQI, JOANA

HAXHANI, RIDA
JASHARI, HANA

whN

—_

BEKA, VANESA
2. GJUKA, ZANA

—_

ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
2. SHABANI, ARITA
3. MEVLANA, JAKUPI

1. HALITI, JONE
SHABANI, AURORA
GASHI, ERINA

w N

—_

. ZHUGOLLI, ERA

(@)
o]

@

5

HALITI, JONE
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
SHABANI, AURORA
BEKA, VANESA
SHABANI, ARITA
GJUKA, ZANA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI
JASIQI, JOANA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
HAXHANI, RIDA
GASHI, ERINA
JASHARI, HANA

COoONOOA~WN =

-
- O

—
N

Viti

10
09
10

07
07

8RR

06
06
06

01

06

06
07

07
03
10
01
09
06
10

Klub

NEMO PR
MIT MT
ILI FK

PRIPR
H20 PR

ILI FK
TERPR
MIT MT

ZEN PR
TERPR
PRI PR

ILI FK

ZEN PR
ILI FK
TERPR
PRI PR
TERPR
H20 PR
MIT MT
NEMO PR
ILI FK
MIT MT
PRI PR
ILI FK

Koha

54.09
55.13
1:01.77

45.83
49.65

44.90
46.17
50.25

43.43
45.24
57.29

54.35

43.43
44.90
45.24
45.83
46.17
49.65
50.25
54.09
54.35
55.13
57.29
1:01.77

Pikét

148
140
99

244
191

259
238
185

286

253
124

146

286
259
253
244
238
191
185
148
146
140
124

99
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 22
29/12/2018 - 18:40

Men, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
F

whN

wn =

DSQ

—_

(@)
o]

@

5

—
COX®NO A WN =

11.
DSQ

HOXHA, OMAR
IDRIZI, UNEJS
HASANI, RINOR

MUSTAFA, ERIS

RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI
BUZHALA, LEONIT

DEMIRI, ARLIND
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
BRAHA, ERIND
BASHOTA, MUHAMED

. VELIU, ALBION

VELIU, MERITON
RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI
VELIU, ALBION
BUZHALA, LEONIT
DEMIRI, ARLIND
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
BRAHA, ERIND
MUSTAFA, ERIS
HOXHA, OMAR
IDRIZI, UNEJS
HASANI, RINOR
BASHOTA, MUHAMED

Viti

08
08
10

06

02
02

05

05
05

01

99
02
01
02
05

05
06
08
08
10
05

Klub

ILI FK
ILI FK
MIT MT

TERPR

ZEN PR
BESA MA

TERPR
BESA MA
KAS FR
MIT MT

TERPR

TERPR
ZEN PR
TERPR
BESA MA
TERPR
BESA MA
KAS FR
TERPR
ILI FK

ILI FK

MIT MT
MIT MT

Koha

45.80
52.02
1:05.04

42.99

32.27
37.31

38.90
39.62
42.05
50.99

34.48

31.65
32.27
34.48
37.31
38.90
39.62
42.05
42.99
45.80
52.02
1:05.04
50.99

Pikét

167
114
58

202

479
309

273
258
216

392

507
479
392
309
273
258
216
202
167
114

58
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 23 Women, 100m Medley Open
29/12/2018 - 18:45 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
E
1. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 PR 1:40.15 179
2. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI PR 1:46.02 151
3. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI PR 1:53.31 124
D
1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN PR 1:31.95 232
2. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 1:50.74 132
C
1. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER PR 1:27.22 271
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:28.71 258
3. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS FR 1:36.29 202
B
DSQ ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:41.42
Open
1. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER PR 1:27.22 271
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:28.71 258
3. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN PR 1:31.95 232
4. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS FR 1:36.29 202
5. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 PR 1:40.15 179
6. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI PR 1:46.02 151
7. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 1:50.74 132
8. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI PR 1:53.31 124
DSQ ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:41.42
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 24 Men, 100m Medley Open
29/12/2018 - 18:55 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
E
1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 1:31.01 168
D
1. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER PR 1:06.44 433
2. BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 BESA MA 1:24.03 214
3. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 1:25.65 202
4. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 1:26.21 198
C
1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO PR 1:08.46 396
2. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 1:16.67 282
3. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 1:17.41 274
4. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 1:18.45 263
5. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 1:21.51 235
6. SHURDAJ, NAZYF 02 BESA MA 1:21.56 234
Open
1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER PR 1:05.57 451
2. BYTYAQI, VIGAN 04 TER PR 1:06.44 433
3. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO PR 1:08.46 396
4. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 1:16.67 282
5. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 1:17.41 274
6. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 1:18.45 263
7. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 1:21.51 235
8. SHURDAJ, NAZYF 02 BESA MA 1:21.56 234
9. BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 BESA MA 1:24.03 214
10. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 1:25.65 202
11. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 1:26.21 198
12. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 1:31.01 168
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 25
29/12/2018 - 19:05

Women, 4 x 50m Medley

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
E

1. H20E

2. PRISHTINAE

Open
1. ILIRIDAA

2. SHKZ A

DSQ ZENITA

Viti Klub

H20 PR

PRIPR

ILI FK
SHKZ PR

ZEN PR

Koha

2:45.41

3:27.63

2:50.03

3:28.56

3:06.03

Pikét

243

123

224

121
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 26
29/12/2018 - 19:05

Men, 4 x 50m Medley

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
D

1. BESAD

DSQ TERMOPAN D

1. ILIRIDAC

2. BESAC

Open
1. ZENITA

2. TERMOPAN A

EXH SHKZ A

Viti Klub

BESA MA

TERPR

ILI FK

BESA MA

ZEN PR

TERPR

SHKZ PR

Koha

2:43.32

2:24.58

2:27.47

2:27.63

1:56.28

1:58.72

1:58.25

Pikét

169

230

229

470

442

447
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 27 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
30/12/2018 - 10:30 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
E
1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 PR 2:49.28 277
2. SHALA, LIRA 07 SHKZ PR 3:28.43 148
3. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ PR 4:05.03 91
D
1. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ PR 3:16.16 178
2. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 3:22.63 161
Cc
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT MT 2:33.99 368
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 2:35.76 356
3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 2:43.23 309
B
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 2:50.69 270
2. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 PR 3:05.12 212
Open
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT MT 2:33.99 368
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 2:35.76 356
3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 2:43.23 309
4. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 PR 2:49.28 277
5. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 2:50.69 270
6. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 PR 3:05.12 212
7. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ PR 3:16.16 178
8. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI PR 3:22.63 161
9. SHALA, LIRA 07 SHKZ PR 3:28.43 148
10. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ PR 4:05.03 91
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 28 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
30/12/2018 - 10:40 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
E
1. HYSENI, DEN 05 KOS 2:39.71 240
2. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 2:54.06 186
D
1. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER PR 2:08.37 463
2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 2:20.10 356
3. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER PR 2:28.99 296
4. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 2:37.19 252
5. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 2:44.78 219
C
1. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER PR 2:14.15 406
2. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 2:16.80 383
3. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZ PR 2:17.68 375
4. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 2:27.43 306
5. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 2:27.62 305
6. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 2:29.10 296
7. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 2:29.62 292
8. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 2:31.35 283
9. SHURDAJ, NAZYF 02 BESA MA 2:42.64 228
B
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:02.35 535
2. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 2:04.03 514
Open
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ PR 2:02.35 535
2. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 2:04.03 514
3. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER PR 2:08.37 463
4. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER PR 2:14.15 406
5. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO PR 2:16.80 383
6. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZ PR 2:17.68 375
7. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 2:20.10 356
8. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 2:27.43 306
9. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 2:27.62 305
10. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER PR 2:28.99 296
11. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 2:29.10 296
12. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 2:29.62 292
13. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 2:31.35 283
14. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS FR 2:37.19 252
15. HYSENI, DEN 05 KOS 2:39.71 240
16. SHURDAJ, NAZYF 02 BESA MA 2:42.64 228
17. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA MA 2:44.78 219
18. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 2:54.06 186
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 29 Women, 100m Bultterfly Open
30/12/2018 - 11:00 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
C

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:31.37 213
B

1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:48.32 128
Open

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:31.37 213

2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:48.32 128

3. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI PR 2:03.32 86
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 30 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
30/12/2018 - 11:00 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
C

1. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:05.89 388

2. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 1:12.86 287

3. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI FK 1:15.78 255
Open

1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER PR 1:04.05 422

2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:05.89 388

3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILIFK 1:12.86 287

4. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILIFK 1:15.78 255

5. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 1:18.65 228
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 31 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
30/12/2018 - 11:05 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
C

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 3:32.44 254
Open

1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 3:32.44 254

2. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI PR 3:46.52 209

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 32 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
30/12/2018 - 11:10 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
C

1. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 3:10.70 251
B

1. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER PR 2:49.00 361
Open

1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER PR 2:35.43 465

2. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER PR 2:49.00 361

3. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA MA 3:10.70 251
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 33 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
30/12/2018 - 11:20 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
E

1. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 PR 1:25.39 267

2. SHALA, RIGA 07 H20 PR 1:37.03 182

3. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ PR 1:48.18 131
C

1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 1:21.72 305

2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:28.45 240

3. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS FR 1:39.92 167
B

1. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN PR 1:26.94 253

2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:32.53 210
Open

1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI FK 1:21.72 305

2. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 PR 1:25.39 267

3. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN PR 1:26.94 253

4. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI FK 1:28.45 240

5. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI FK 1:32.53 210

6. SHALA RIGA 07 H20 PR 1:37.03 182

7. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS FR 1:39.92 167

8. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ PR 1:48.18 131
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 34 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
30/12/2018 - 11:25 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
E

1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 1:27.08 177
C

1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO PR 1:04.75 430

2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 1:16.45 261

3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 1:20.13 227

4. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 1:28.05 171
B

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 1:03.13 464

2. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER PR 1:05.36 418
Open

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN PR 1:03.13 464

2. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO PR 1:04.75 430

3. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER PR 1:05.36 418

4. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI FK 1:16.45 261

5. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI FK 1:20.13 227

6. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO PR 1:27.08 177

7. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA MA 1:28.05 171

8. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO PR 1:36.28 131
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 35 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
30/12/2018 - 11:35 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi Viti Klubi Koha Pikét
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Event 36
30/12/2018 - 11:35

Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle

Points: FINA 2018

Vendi
1. TERMOPAN D

2. ILIRIDAC

EXH SHKZA

Viti

Klubi
TER PR

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

Open

Results
Koha  Pikét
3:56.32 466
4:56.54 236
4:02.19 433
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Medal Statistics All Events
Men Women All
Gold  Silver Bronze Gold  Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total
1. ILIFK ILI KOS 10 10 6 29 19 12 39 29 18 86
2. TERPR TER KOS 27 14 14 3 7 5 30 21 19 70
3.ZEN PR ZEN KOS 13 4 2 10 2 2 23 6 4 33
4. NEMO PR NEMO KOS 9 8 4 4 1 1 13 9 5 27
5. MIT MT MIT KOS - 1 3 11 4 5 11 5 8 24
6. H20 PR H20 KOS - - - 9 9 4 9 9 4 22
7. SHKZ PR SHKZ KOS 6 1 2 1 8 3 7 9 5 21
8. PRI PR PRI KOS - - - 3 7 6 3 7 6 16
9. BESAMA BESA KOS 2 8 6 - - - 2 8 6 16
10. KOS KOS KOS 2 7 - - - - 2 7 - 9
11. KAS FR KAS KOS - - 3 - - 3 - - 6 6
12. SHARK PR SHARK KOS - - 1 - - - - 1 1
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Medalists by event All Events
13. Girls, 400m Freestyle C 13. Women, 400m Freestyle B
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 5:18.56 1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 Il 6:12.95
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 5:23.69 2. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 6:37.84

3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 6:08.66
13. Women, 400m Freestyle Open  14. Boys, 400m Freestyle C

1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 5:18.56 1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 4:29.72

2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 5:23.69 2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 ILI 5:17.03

3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 6:08.66 3. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA 5:30.27
14. Men, 400m Freestyle Open  15. Girls, 50m Backstroke F

1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 4:29.72 1. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 50.06

2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 LI 5:17.03 2. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKz 50.99

3. BUZHALA, ERION 02 BESA 5:30.27 3. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO 51.75
15. Girls, 50m Backstroke E 15. Girls, 50m Backstroke C

1. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 41.25 1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI 37.05

2. SHALA, RIGA 07 H20 43.10 2. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 39.50

3. BRAHIMI, HIRA 08 MIT 43.87 3. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 1Ll 40.04
15. Girls, 50m Backstroke D 15. Women, 50m Backstroke B

1. HASANI, RINESA 06 MIT 43.49 1. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 40.61

2. SINANI, SARA 06 MIT 45.78 2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 1L 41.27

3. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 55.28
15. Women, 50m Backstroke Open 16. Boys, 50m Backstroke F

1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 37.05 1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 41.10

2. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 39.50 2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 ILI 41.99

3. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 40.04 3. HASANI, RINOR 10 MIT 47.80
16. Boys, 50m Backstroke E 16. Boys, 50m Backstroke D

1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO 39.52 1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 30.08

2. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO 43.10 2. SADIKU, DRIN 04 TER 37.62

3. KRASNIQI, LEDOR 06 TER 51.72 3. ZHDRELLA, ART 04 TER 38.47
16. Boys, 50m Backstroke C 16. Boys, 50m Backstroke B

1. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 LI 35.61 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 29.23

2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 LI 35.81 2. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 30.62

3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 LI 35.88
16. Men, 50m Backstroke Open  17. Girls, 100m Freestyle F

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 29.23 1. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO 1:31.32

2. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER 30.08 2. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKz 1:37.76

3. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 30.62 3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 1:50.94
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

17. Girls, 100m Freestyle E 17.Girls, 100m Freestyle C
1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 1:18.85 1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 1:10.78
2. BRAHIMI, HIRA 08 MIT 1:24.52 2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:12.24
3. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 1:26.45 3. RAFUNA, OLTA 04 TER 1:14.08
17. Girls, 100m Freestyle D 17. Women, 100m Freestyle B
1. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 1:16.00 1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 1:20.67
2. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ 1:29.24 2. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 1:23.22
3. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 1:31.17 3. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 1:25.40
17. Women, 100m Freestyle Open  18. Boys, 100m Freestyle F
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 1:10.78 1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 1:17.67
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:12.24 2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 MIT 1:23.86
3. RAFUNA, OLTA 04 TER 1:14.08 3. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO 1:27.38
18. Boys, 100m Freestyle E 18. Boys, 100m Freestyle D
1. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER 1:11.64 1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 57.35
2. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO 1:17.96 2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 1:03.62
3. KRASNIQI, LEDOR 06 TER 1:32.63 3. SADIKU, DRIN 04 TER 1:08.10
18. Boys, 100m Freestyle C 18. Boys, 100m Freestyle B
1. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER 1:00.79 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 55.67
2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:01.50
3. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZ 1:01.83
18. Men, 100m Freestyle Open  19. Girls, 200m Butterfly C
1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 55.67 1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 LI 3:37.87
2. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 57.35
3. PALOJA, LEDI 99 ZEN 1:00.19
19. Women, 200m Bultterfly B 19. Women, 200m Butterfly Open
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 LI 4:02.61 1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 LI 3:37.87
2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 Il 4:02.61
20. Boys, 200m Butterfly B 20. Men, 200m Butterfly Open
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 2:20.45 1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 2:20.45
21. Girls, 50m Breaststroke F  21. Girls, 50m Breaststroke E
1. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO 54.09 1. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 45.83
2. HAXHANI, RIDA 09 MIT 55.13 2. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 49.65
3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 1:01.77
21. Girls, 50m Breaststroke C 21. Girls, 50m Breaststroke D
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 44.90 1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 43.43
2. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 46.17 2. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 45.24
3. MEVLANA, JAKUPI 03 MIT 50.25 3. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 57.29
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21. Women, 50m Breaststroke B 21. Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 54.35 1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 43.43
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 1L 44.90
3. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 45.24
22. Boys, 50m Breaststroke F  22. Boys, 50m Breaststroke E
1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 LI 45.80 1. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER 42.99
2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 LI 52.02
3. HASANI, RINOR 10 MIT 1:05.04
22. Boys, 50m Breaststroke C 22. Boys, 50m Breaststroke D
1. RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI 02 ZEN 32.27 1. DEMIRI, ARLIND 05 TER 38.90
2. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 37.31 2. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA 39.62
3. BRAHA, ERIND 05 KAS 42.05
22. Boys, 50m Breaststroke B 22. Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
1. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 34.48 1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 31.65
2. RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI 02 ZEN 32.27
3. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 34.48
23. Girls, 100m Medley E 23. Girls, 100m Medley D
1. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 1:40.15 1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 1:31.95
2. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 1:46.02 2. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 1:50.74
3. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI 1:53.31
23. Girls, 100m Medley C
1. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 1:27.22
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:28.71
3. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS 1:36.29
23. Women, 100m Medley Open 24.Boys, 100m Medley E
1. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 1:27.22 1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO 1:31.01
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:28.71
3. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 1:31.95
24. Boys, 100m Medley D 24.Boys, 100m Medley C
1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 1:06.44 1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 1:08.46
2. BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 BESA 1:24.03 2. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 1:16.67
3. HALILI, YLL 04 KAS 1:25.65 3. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 1Ll 1:17.41
24. Men, 100m Medley Open  25. Girls, 4 x 50m Medley E
1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 1:05.57 1. H20E H20 2:45.41
2. BYTYQI VIGAN 04 TER 1:06.44 2. PRISHTINA E PRI 3:27.63
3. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 1:08.46
25. Women, 4 x 50m Medley Open
1. ILIRIDA A ILI 2:50.03
2. SHKZ A SHKZ 3:28.56
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26. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley D 26. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley C
1. BESAD BESA 2:43.32 1. ILIRIDAC ILI 2:27.47
2. BESAC BESA 2:27.63
26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle F
1. ZENITA ZEN 1:56.28 1. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO 40.32
2. TERMOPAN A TER 1:58.72 2. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKZ 41.65
3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 42.82
1. Girls, 50m Freestyle E 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle D
1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 33.47 1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 34.48
2. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 35.43 2. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 34.85
3. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 37.16 3. DINAJ, SARA 05 MIT 38.42
1. Girls, 50m Freestyle C 1. Women, 50m Freestyle B
1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 32.02 1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 Il 34.20
2. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 32.54 2. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 34.63
3. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 LI 32.66 3. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 37.61
1. Women, 50m Freestyle Open 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle F
1. PRUTHI, FLAKA 99 ZEN 30.06 1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 33.42
2. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 32.02 2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 ILI 36.88
3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 32.54 3. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO 40.21
2. Boys, 50m Freestyle E 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle D
1. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER 31.15 1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 25.83
2. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO 34.18 2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 28.69
3. KRASNIQI, LEDOR 06 TER 37.10 3. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA 30.12
2. Boys, 50m Freestyle C 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle B
1. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER 27.95 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 25.60
2. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKzZ 28.13 2. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 26.40
3. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 28.98 3. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 27.82
2. Men, 50m Freestyle Open 3. Girls, 200m Backstroke D
1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 25.60 1. HASANI, RINESA 06 MIT 3:20.96
2. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 25.83
3. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 26.40
3. Girls, 200m Backstroke C 3. Women, 200m Backstroke B
1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 2:55.38 1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILl 3:13.88
3. Women, 200m Backstroke Open
1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 2:55.38
2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 3:13.88
3. HASANI, RINESA 06 MIT 3:20.96
4. Boys, 200m Backstroke C 4. Boys, 200m Backstroke B
1. MULLIQI, GENT 03 LI 2:55.35 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 2:22.62
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. Men, 200m Backstroke Open 5. Girls, 100m Breaststroke
1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 2:22.62 1. HAXHANI, RIDA 09 MIT 1:54.60
2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 LI 2:55.35 2. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO 1:54.82
3. ABDULLAHU, ARON 07 SHARK 4:08.51 3. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 2:04.93
. Girls, 100m Breaststroke E 5. Girls, 100m Breaststroke
1. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 1:39.49 1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 1:36.10
2. GJUKA, ZANA 07 H20 1:44.02 2. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 1:39.49
. Girls, 100m Breaststroke C 5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:36.70 1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 1:55.58
. Women, 100m Breaststroke Open 6. Boys, 100m Breaststroke
1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 1:36.10 1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 1:42.88
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:36.70
3. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 1:39.49
3. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 1:39.49
. Boys, 100m Breaststroke D
1. DEMIRI, ARLIND 05 TER 1:27.84
2. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 BESA 1:30.94
3. BRAHA, ERIND 05 KAS 1:35.64
. Boys, 100m Breaststroke C . Boys, 100m Breaststroke
1. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:11.52 1. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 1:15.89
2. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO 1:18.43
3. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 1:25.71
. Men, 100m Breaststroke Open . Girls, 50m Butterfly
1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 1:08.89 1. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO 49.98
2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:11.52 2. JASHARI, HANA 10 ILI 54.10
3. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 1:15.89 3. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKZ 59.08
. Girls, 50m Butterfly E . Girls, 50m Bultterfly
1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 37.58 1. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 48.87
2. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI 50.40 2. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ 50.16
3. BRAHIMI, HIRA 08 MIT 53.50
. Girls, 50m Butterfly C . Women, 50m Butterfly
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 36.97 1. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 42.80
2. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 40.57 2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 43.61
3. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS 42.20
. Women, 50m Butterfly Open . Boys, 50m Butterfly
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 36.97 1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 37.54
2. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 37.58 2. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO 51.66
3. SHABANI, ARITA 04 TER 40.57 3. HASANI, RINOR 10 MIT 56.77
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8. Boys, 50m Butterfly E 8. Boys, 50m Butterfly D
1. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER 37.02 1. BYTYQ!, VIGAN 04 TER 28.04
2. MEHMETI, EDI 06 NEMO 49.23 2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 31.55
3. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER 32.99
8. Boys, 50m Butterfly C 8. Boys, 50m Butterfly B
1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 29.39 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 28.24
2. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER 30.58 2. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 29.72
3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI 31.14
8. Men, 50m Butterfly Open
1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 27.80
2. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 28.04
3. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 28.24
9. Women, 200m Medley Open  10. Boys, 200m Medley B
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 3:14.74 1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKz 2:17.87
10. Men, 200m Medley Open  11. Girls, 4 x 50m Freestyle E
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 2:17.87 1. H20 E H20 2:27.28
2. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 2:37.75 2. PRISHTINA E PRI 2:56.73
3. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO 2:40.35
11. Girls, 4 x 50m Freestyle D
1. MITROD MIT 2:36.97
11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
1. ILIRIDA A ILI 2:31.66
2. SHKZA SHKZ 2:44.70
12. Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle D 12. Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle C
1. TERMOPAN D TER 2:05.73 1. ILIRIDAC ILI 2:04.59
2. BESAD BESA 2:14.00 2. BESAC BESA 2:05.57
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open  27. Girls, 200m Freestyle E
1. TERMOPAN A TER 1:46.08 1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 2:49.28
2. ZENITA ZEN 1:46.21 2. SHALA, LIRA 07 SHKZ 3:28.43
3. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ 4:05.03
27. Girls, 200m Freestyle D 27.Girls, 200m Freestyle C
1. POTERA, DALINA 06 SHKZ 3:16.16 1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 2:33.99
2. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 3:22.63 2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 2:35.76
3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 2:43.23
27. Women, 200m Freestyle B 27. Women, 200m Freestyle Open
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 LI 2:50.69 1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 2:33.99
2. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 3:05.12 2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 2:35.76
3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 L 2:43.23
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28. Boys, 200m Freestyle E 28. Boys, 200m Freestyle D
1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO 2:54.06 1. BYTYQ!, VIGAN 04 TER 2:08.37
2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 2:20.10
3. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER 2:28.99
28. Boys, 200m Freestyle C  28. Boys, 200m Freestyle B
1. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER 2:14.15 1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 2:02.35
2. SPAHIU, YLL 03 NEMO 2:16.80 2. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 2:04.03
3. LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT 03 SHKZ 2:17.68
28. Men, 200m Freestyle Open  29. Girls, 100m Butterfly C
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 2:02.35 1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:31.37
2. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 2:04.03
3. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 2:08.37
29. Women, 100m Bultterfly B  29. Women, 100m Butterfly Open
1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 LI 1:48.32 1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:31.37
2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 1Ll 1:48.32
3. MUSLIU, KANINA 08 PRI 2:03.32
30. Boys, 100m Butterfly C
1. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:05.89
2. KAQIU, DENIS 03 LI 1:12.86
3. RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 ILI 1:15.78
30. Men, 100m Butterfly Open  31. Girls, 200m Breaststroke C
1. BYTYQ VIGAN 04 TER 1:04.05 1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 3:32.44
2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1:05.89
3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 LI 1:12.86
31. Women, 200m Breaststroke Open  32. Boys, 200m Breaststroke C
1. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 LI 3:32.44 1. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 3:10.70
2. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 3:46.52
32. Boys, 200m Breaststroke B  32. Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
1. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 2:49.00 1. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 2:35.43
2. VELIU, ALBION 01 TER 2:49.00
3. BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 BESA 3:10.70
33. Girls, 100m Backstroke E
1. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 1:25.39
2. SHALA, RIGA 07 H20 1:37.03
3. JERLIU, ELIOSA 08 SHKZ 1:48.18
33. Girls, 100m Backstroke C 33. Women, 100m Backstroke B
1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI 1:21.72 1. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 1:26.94
2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1:28.45 2. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 LI 1:32.53
3. ALIDEMI, ADEA 03 KAS 1:39.92
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33. Women, 100m Backstroke Open  34. Boys, 100m Backstroke E
1. GANIU, HYRIE 03 LI 1:21.72 1. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO 1:27.08
2. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 1:25.39
3. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 1:26.94

34. Boys, 100m Backstroke C 34. Boys, 100m Backstroke B
1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 1:04.75 1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 1:03.13
2. MULLIQI, GENT 03 LI 1:16.45 2. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 1:05.36
3. KAQIU, DENIS 03 ILI 1:20.13

34. Men, 100m Backstroke Open
1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 1:03.13
2. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 1:04.75
3. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 1:05.36

36. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
1. TERMOPAN D TER 3:56.32
2. ILIRIDAC ILI 4:56.54
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Medalists by Club All Events

Medal Event Agegroup Name YB Swimtime

BESA MA

Gold 32. Men, 200m Breaststroke C BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 3:10.70
26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley D BESA D 2:43.32

Silver 22. Men, 50m Breaststroke C BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 37.31
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke D SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 39.62
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke D SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 1:30.94
24. Men, 100m Medley C BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 1:16.67
24. Men, 100m Medley D BEGAJ, ELTIN 05 1:24.03
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Cc BESAC 2:05.57
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle D BESAD 2:14.00
26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley C BESA C 2:27.63

Bronze 2. Men, 50m Freestyle C BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 28.98
2. Men, 50m Freestyle D SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN 04 30.12
14. Men, 400m Freestyle C BUZHALA, ERION 02 5:30.27
14. Men, 400m Freestyle Open BUZHALA, ERION 02 5:30.27
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke C BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 1:25.71
32. Men, 200m Breaststroke Open BUZHALA, LEONIT 02 3:10.70

H20 PR

Gold 1. Women, 50m Freestyle E BEIQI, HANA 08 33.47
17. Women, 100m Freestyle E BEIQI, HANA 08 1:18.85
27. Women, 200m Freestyle E BEIQI, HANA 08 2:49.28
15. Women, 50m Backstroke E AHMETI, VIOLA 07 41.25
33. Women, 100m Backstroke E AHMETI, VIOLA 07 1:25.39
7. Women, 50m Butterfly E BEIQI, HANA 08 37.58
23. Women, 100m Medley E GJUKA, ZANA 07 1:40.15
11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle E H20 E 2:27.28
25. Women, 4 x 50m Medley E H20 E 2:45.41

Silver 1. Women, 50m Freestyle E AHMETI, VIOLA 07 35.43
27. Women, 200m Freestyle B TELAKU, HANA 02 3:05.12
13. Women, 400m Freestyle B TELAKU, HANA 02 6:37.84
15. Women, 50m Backstroke E SHALA, RIGA 07 43.10
33. Women, 100m Backstroke E SHALA, RIGA 07 1:37.03
33. Women, 100m Backstroke Open AHMETI, VIOLA 07 1:25.39
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke E GJUKA, ZANA 07 49.65
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke E GJUKA, ZANA 07 1:44.02
7. Women, 50m Butterfly Open BEIQI, HANA 08 37.58

Bronze 1. Women, 50m Freestyle B TELAKU, HANA 02 37.61
1. Women, 50m Freestyle E GJUKA, ZANA 07 37.16
17. Women, 100m Freestyle B TELAKU, HANA 02 1:25.40
17. Women, 100m Freestyle E GJUKA, ZANA 07 1:26.45

ILI FK

Gold 2. Men, 50m Freestyle F HOXHA, OMAR 08 33.42
18. Men, 100m Freestyle F HOXHA, OMAR 08 1:17.67
16. Men, 50m Backstroke C RUSHITI, MUHAMED 02 35.61
16. Men, 50m Backstroke F HOXHA, OMAR 08 41.10
4. Men, 200m Backstroke C MULLIQI, GENT 03 2:55.35
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke F HOXHA, OMAR 08 45.80
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke F HOXHA, OMAR 08 1:42.88
8. Men, 50m Bultterfly F HOXHA, OMAR 08 37.54
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle C ILIRIDA C 2:04.59
26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley C ILIRIDA C 2:27.47
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Silver

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
33. Women, 100m Backstroke
33. Women, 100m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
31. Women, 200m Breaststroke
31. Women, 200m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

7. Women, 50m Butterfly

29. Women, 100m Butterfly
29. Women, 100m Butterfly
29. Women, 100m Butterfly
19. Women, 200m Bultterfly

19. Women, 200m Butterfly

19. Women, 200m Butterfly

9. Women, 200m Medley

11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
25. Women, 4 x 50m Medley

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 400m Freestyle

14. Men, 400m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

34. Men, 100m Backstroke

4. Men, 200m Backstroke

22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
30. Men, 100m Butterfly

36. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
33. Women, 100m Backstroke
33. Women, 100m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

7. Women, 50m Butterfly

29. Women, 100m Butterfly
19. Women, 200m Butterfly
23. Women, 100m Medley

23. Women, 100m Medley

OWOOWOOO0OOOWOWOOWOOOTO W Ww

Open
Open
Open
B
F
Open
Open
C
Open

ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
GANIU, HYRIE
JASHARI, HANA
GANIU, HYRIE
GANIU, HYRIE
GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
GANIU, HYRIE
GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ILIRIDA A
ILIRIDA A

IDRIZI, UNEJS
MULLIQI, GENT
MULLIQI, GENT
MULLIQI, GENT
IDRIZI, UNEJS
MULLIQI, GENT
MULLIQI, GENT
IDRIZI, UNEJS
KAQIU, DENIS
ILIRIDA C

GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
JASHARI, HANA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ERA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA

01
01
01
01
03
10
03
03
03
01
03
03
01
04
01
04
04
04
04
04
01
04
04
01
04
04
04

08
03
03
03
08
03
03
08
03

03
04
04
04
04
04
04
01
01
04
01
04
04
01
10
01
01
04
04

34.20
1:20.67
2:50.69
6:12.95

37.05

50.06

37.05
1:21.72
1:21.72
3:13.88
2:55.38
2:55.38

54.35

44.90
1:55.58
1:36.70
3:32.44
3:32.44

36.97

36.97
1:48.32
1:31.37
1:31.37
4:02.61
3:37.87
3:37.87
3:14.74
2:31.66
2:50.03

36.88
5:17.03
5:17.03

35.81

41.99
1:16.45
2:55.35

52.02
1:12.86
4:56.54

32.54
1:12.24
1:12.24
2:35.76
2:35.76
5:23.69
5:23.69

41.27
1:32.53
1:28.45
3:13.88

44.90
1:36.70

43.61

54.10
1:48.32
4:02.61
1:28.71
1:28.71
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Bronze

KAS FR

Bronze

KOS
Gold

Silver

MIT MT
Gold

Silver

Bronze

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

34. Men, 100m Backstroke

8. Men, 50m Bultterfly

30. Men, 100m Butterfly

30. Men, 100m Butterfly

24. Men, 100m Medley

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke

22. Men, 50m Breaststroke

6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
24. Men, 100m Medley

33. Women, 100m Backstroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

23. Women, 100m Medley

6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
30. Men, 100m Butterfly

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle
28. Men, 200m Freestyle
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
8. Men, 50m Bultterfly

30. Men, 100m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
13. Women, 400m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
16. Men, 50m Backstroke

22. Men, 50m Breaststroke

KAQIU, DENIS
KAQIU, DENIS
KAQIU, DENIS
RUSHITI, MUHAMED
pen KAQIU, DENIS
RUSHITI, MUHAMED
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
JASHARI, HANA
GANIU, HYRIE
JASHARI, HANA
GANIU, HYRIE

pen GANIU, HYRIE
GANIU, HYRIE

pen GANIU, HYRIE
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
pen ZHUGOLLI, ELONA
JASHARI, HANA
JASHARI, HANA

"""'IOOOOOO'I'I_Q'HOOOOOOO
1)
=)

BRAHA, ERIND
BRAHA, ERIND
HALILI, YLL

ALIDEMI, ADEA
ALIDEMI, ADEA
ALIDEMI, ADEA

OO 0O000

XHAMBAZI, DASAR
XHAMBAZI, DASAR
DRESHAJ, ORGES
XHAMBAZI, DASAR
DRESHAJ, ORGES
DRESHAJ, ORGES
XHAMBAZI, DASAR
DRESHAJ, ORGES
XHAMBAZI, DASAR

U_UOUUOUOO
]
=

o
bS]
o
5

C MACULA, JONA
C MACULA, JONA
Open MACULA, JONA
C MACULA, JONA
Open MACULA, JONA
C MACULA, JONA
Open MACULA, JONA
HASANI, RINESA
HASANI, RINESA
HAXHANI, RIDA
MITRO D
IDRIZI, UNEJS
pen MACULA, JONA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
SINANI, SARA
HAXHANI, RIDA
HASANI, RINOR
HASANI, RINOR

MMMOMmMmQO MU MU O

03
03
03
02
03
02
04
10
03
10
03
03
03
03
04
04
10
10

05
05
04
03
03
03

02
02
04
02
04
04
02
04
02

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
06
06
09

08
04
08
06
09
10
10

35.88
1:20.13
31.14
1:15.78
1:12.86
1:17.41
32.66
42.82
32.54
1:50.94
2:43.23
2:43.23
6:08.66
6:08.66
40.04
40.04
1:01.77
2:04.93

42.05
1:35.64
1:25.65
1:39.92

42.20
1:36.29

1:11.52
1:05.89

28.69
1:01.50
1:03.62
2:20.10
1:11.52

31.55
1:05.89

32.02
1:10.78
1:10.78
2:33.99
2:33.99
5:18.56
5:18.56

43.49
3:20.96
1:54.60
2:36.97
1:23.86

32.02
1:24.52

45.78

55.13

47.80
1:05.04
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

NEMO PR
Gold

Silver

Bronze

PRI PR
Gold

Silver

Bronze

8. Men, 50m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

15. Women, 50m Backstroke
3. Women, 200m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

14. Men, 400m Freestyle

14. Men, 400m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Backstroke
34. Men, 100m Backstroke
34. Men, 100m Backstroke
8. Men, 50m Butterfly

24. Men, 100m Medley

24. Men, 100m Medley

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Backstroke
34. Men, 100m Backstroke
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
8. Men, 50m Bultterfly

8. Men, 50m Butterfly

5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle

24. Men, 100m Medley

10. Men, 200m Medley

15. Women, 50m Backstroke

21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

27. Women, 200m Freestyle
31. Women, 200m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

23. Women, 100m Medley

23. Women, 100m Medley

11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
25. Women, 4 x 50m Medley
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
29. Women, 100m Butterfly
23. Women, 100m Medley

moomom
°
9]
]

o
()
=}

MA M TIMOOMOMMTMATMTMOOMOMO OM
©
D
35

O
S
o)
=]

Open

M

CoOoOmmmMoOmMmQOO oOmm

moOo
polhe;
© O
3 35

HASANI, RINOR
DINAJ, SARA
BRAHIMI, HIRA
HASANI, RINESA
MEVLANA, JAKUPI
BRAHIMI, HIRA

MIFTARI, YLL
KONDIROLLI, OLT
KONDIROLLI, OLT
MIFTARI, YLL
KONDIROLLI, OLT
MIFTARI, YLL
KONDIROLLI, OLT
KONDIROLLI, OLT
MIFTARI, YLL
EMINI, LISA

EMINI, LISA
JASIQI, JOANA
EMINI, LISA
MEHMET], EDI
MEHMET], EDI
SPAHIU, YLL
MEHMET], EDI
KONDIROLLI, OLT
SPAHIU, YLL
MEHMET], EDI
OSAJ, LIS

JASIQI, JOANA
OSAJ, LIS

OSAJ, LIS
KONDIROLLI, OLT
SPAHIU, YLL
JASIQI, JOANA

BEKA, VANESA
BEKA, VANESA
GASHI, ERINA
GASHI, ERINA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
GASHI, ERINA
BEKA, VANESA
PRISHTINA E
PRISHTINA E
GASHI, ERINA
GASHI, ERINA
GASHI, ERINA
BEKA, VANESA
MUSLIU, KANINA
MUSLIU, KANINA

10
05
08
06
03
08

06
03
03
06
03
06
03
03
06
10
10
10
10
06
06
03
06
03
03
06
08
10
08
08
03
03
10

07
07
06
06
07
08
06
07

06
06
06
07
08
08

56.77
38.42
43.87
3:20.96
50.25
53.50

2:54.06
4:29.72
4:29.72
39.52
1:04.75
1:27.08
29.39
1:08.46
1:31.01
40.32
1:31.32
54.09
49.98
34.18
1:17.96
2:16.80
43.10
1:04.75
1:18.43
49.23
51.66
1:54.82
40.21
1:27.38
1:08.46
2:40.35
51.75

45.83
1:39.49
48.87
3:22.63
3:46.52
50.40
1:50.74
1:46.02
2:56.73
3:27.63
1:31.17
55.28
57.29
1:39.49
2:03.32
1:53.31
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Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

SHARK PR

Bronze 4. Men, 200m Backstroke

SHKZ PR

Gold 28. Men, 200m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

20. Men, 200m Butterfly

20. Men, 200m Butterfly

10. Men, 200m Medley

10. Men, 200m Medley

27. Women, 200m Freestyle
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
27. Women, 200m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

11. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
25. Women, 4 x 50m Medley
18. Men, 100m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

27. Women, 200m Freestyle
33. Women, 100m Backstroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

Silver

Bronze

TERPR

Gold 2. Men, 50m Freestyle
2. Men, 50m Freestyle
2. Men, 50m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle
28. Men, 200m Freestyle
28. Men, 200m Freestyle
16. Men, 50m Backstroke
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
6. Men, 100m Breaststroke
32. Men, 200m Breaststroke
32. Men, 200m Breaststroke
8. Men, 50m Butterfly
8. Men, 50m Butterfly
8. Men, 50m Butterfly
30. Men, 100m Butterfly
24. Men, 100m Medley
24. Men, 100m Medley
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle
12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle
36. Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
23. Women, 100m Medley
23. Women, 100m Medley

Open

TMmMmMmOOOQQUTmMMOTOO

pen

pen

MOOQOWQOQUWOMUWOOOMUOO MOO

Open
Open
D
Open
D
Open
Open
D
C
Open

ABDULLAHU, ARON

KADRIU, DION
KADRIU, DION
KADRIU, DION
KADRIU, DION
KADRIU, DION
KADRIU, DION
POTERA, DALINA
LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
BERILA, LUESA
POTERA, DALINA
BERILA, LUESA
SHALA, LIRA

BERILA, LUESA
POTERA, DALINA
SHKZ A

SHKZ A

LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT
JERLIU, ELIOSA
JERLIU, ELIOSA
BERILA, LUESA

VISHI, DARDAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
MUSTAFA, ERIS
VISHI, DARDAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
MUSTAFA, ERIS
VISHI, DARDAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
VELIU, ALBION
DEMIRI, ARLIND
MUSTAFA, ERIS
VELIU, MERITON
VELIU, ALBION
DEMIRI, ARLIND
VELIU, MERITON
VELIU, ALBION
VELIU, MERITON
BYTYQI, VIGAN
MUSTAFA, ERIS
VELIU, MERITON
BYTYQI, VIGAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
VELIU, MERITON
TERMOPAN D
TERMOPAN A
TERMOPAN D
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, ARITA
SHABANI, ARITA

07

01
01
01
01
01
01
06
03
09
06
09
07
09
06

03
03
08
08
09

02
04
06
02
04
06
02
04
04
01
05
06
99
01
05
99
01
99
04
06
99
04
04
99

06
04
04

4:08.51

2:02.35
2:02.35
2:20.45
2:20.45
2:17.87
2:17.87
3:16.16

28.13

41.65
1:29.24
1:37.76
3:28.43

50.99

50.16
2:44.70
3:28.56
1:01.83
2:17.68
4:05.03
1:48.18

59.08

27.95
25.83
31.15
1:00.79
57.35
1:11.64
2:14.15
2:08.37
30.08
34.48
38.90
42.99
31.65
1:15.89
1:27.84
1:08.89
2:49.00
2:35.43
28.04
37.02
27.80
1:04.05
1:06.44
1:05.57
2:05.73
1:46.08
3:56.32
1:16.00
1:27.22
1:27.22
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Silver

Bronze

ZEN PR
Gold

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

34. Men, 100m Backstroke

32. Men, 200m Breaststroke
8. Men, 50m Butterfly

8. Men, 50m Butterfly

8. Men, 50m Bultterfly

24. Men, 100m Medley

10. Men, 200m Medley

26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

15. Women, 50m Backstroke
15. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Backstroke

34. Men, 100m Backstroke

22. Men, 50m Breaststroke

6. Men, 100m Breaststroke

8. Men, 50m Bultterfly

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
17. Women, 100m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

18. Men, 100m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle
16. Men, 50m Backstroke
16. Men, 50m Backstroke
34. Men, 100m Backstroke
34. Men, 100m Backstroke
4. Men, 200m Backstroke
4. Men, 200m Backstroke
22. Men, 50m Breaststroke
8. Men, 50m Butterfly

26. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
1. Women, 50m Freestyle
15. Women, 50m Backstroke

B
Open
Open
B
D
Open
B
Open
B
C
Open
Open
Open
Open
D

o0
S
o)
=]

MOOUOMUOOMWO OTOO
e} e)
(] @
=] =]

o0
S o
o 0
35 3

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

B
Open
B
Open
B
Open
B
Open
B
Open
Cc
B
Open
D
Open
B

HYSEJNI, ARDIT
BYTYQI, VIGAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
SADIKU, DRIN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
VELIU, ALBION
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
VISHI, DARDAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
BYTYQI, VIGAN
VELIU, MERITON
TERMOPAN A
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, ARITA
SHABANI, ARITA
SHABANI, ARITA
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, ARITA
VELIU, ALBION
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
SADIKU, DRIN
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
HYSEJNI, AGON
BYTYQI, VIGAN
ZHDRELLA, ART
KRASNIQI, LEDOR
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
HYSEJNI, ARDIT
VELIU, ALBION
VELIU, ALBION
HYSEJNI, AGON
RAFUNA, OLTA
RAFUNA, OLTA
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, AURORA
SHABANI, ARITA

UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN

RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI

UKIMERAJ, DREN
ZENIT A

HALITI, JONE
PRUTHI, FLAKA
HASANI, ELENA

01
04
04
01
04
04
01
01
01
02
04
04
99

06
04
04
04
06
06
04
01
06
01
04
06
05
04
04
06
01
01
01
01
05
04
04
06
06
04

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
01

06
99
01

26.40
25.83
57.35
30.62
37.62
30.08
1:05.36
2:49.00
29.72
30.58
28.04
1:06.44
2:37.75
1:58.72
34.85
39.50
39.50
46.17
45.24
1:39.49
40.57
27.82
37.10
26.40
1:08.10
1:32.63
2:28.99
2:08.37
38.47
51.72
30.62
1:05.36
34.48
1:15.89
32.99
1:14.08
1:14.08
45.24
1:39.49
40.57

25.60
25.60
55.67
55.67
29.23
29.23
1:03.13
1:03.13
2:22.62
2:22.62
32.27
28.24
1:56.28
34.48
30.06
40.61
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Silver

Bronze

33. Women, 100m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
21. Women, 50m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
5. Women, 100m Breaststroke
7. Women, 50m Butterfly

23. Women, 100m Medley

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

28. Men, 200m Freestyle

22. Men, 50m Breaststroke

12. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

17. Women, 100m Freestyle
18. Men, 100m Freestyle

8. Men, 50m Butterfly

33. Women, 100m Backstroke
23. Women, 100m Medley

Open

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

HASANI, ELENA
HALITI, JONE
HALITI, JONE
HALITI, JONE
HALITI, JONE
HASANI, ELENA
HALITI, JONE
UKIMERAJ, DREN
UKIMERAJ, DREN
RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI
ZENIT A

HASANI, ELENA
HASANI, ELENA
PALOJA, LEDI
UKIMERAJ, DREN
HASANI, ELENA
HALITI, JONE

01 1:26.94
06 43.43
06 43.43
06 1:36.10
06 1:36.10
01 42.80
06 1:31.95
01 2:04.03
01 2:04.03
02 32.27

1:46.21
01 34.63
01 1:23.22
99 1:00.19
01 28.24
01 1:26.94
06 1:31.95

Splash Meet Manager, 11.55298
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Multi-Medalists

All Events

Including relay events

Place Name

. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA

. UKIMERAJ, DREN

. ZHUGOLLI, ERA

. BYTYQI, VIGAN

. MACULA, JONA

. GANIU, HYRIE

. HALITI, JONE

. HOXHA, OMAR

KADRIU, DION

10. KONDIROLLI, OLT

11. VELIU, MERITON

12. BEIQI, HANA

13. MIFTARI, YLL
MUSTAFA, ERIS

15. HASANI, ELENA

16. VELIU, ALBION

17. VISHI, DARDAN

18. EMINI, LISA

19. SHABANI, ARITA

20. XHAMBAZI, DASAR

21. BEKA, VANESA

22. AHMETI, VIOLA

23. HASANI, RINESA

24. DEMIRI, ARLIND

25. MULLIQI, GENT

26. SHABANI, AURORA

27. BUZHALA, LEONIT
GASHI, ERINA

29. GJUKA, ZANA

30. POTERA, DALINA

31. JASHARI, HANA

32. JASIQI, JOANA

33. HAXHANI, RIDA
RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI

35. RUSHITI, MUHAMED

36. HYSEJNI, ARDIT

37. DRESHAJ, ORGES
MEHMETI, EDI

39. BERILA, LUESA

40. IDRIZI, UNEJS

41. TELAKU, HANA

42. SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN
SPAHIU, YLL

44. SHALA, RIGA

45. KAQIU, DENIS

46. BRAHIMI, HIRA

O~NO OB WN -

LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT

MUSLIU, KANINA
OSAJ, LIS

50. SADIKU, DRIN

51. ALIDEMI, ADEA
HASANI, RINOR
KRASNIQI, LEDOR

54. BRAHA, ERIND

YB

04
01
01
04
04
03
06
08
01
03
99
08
06
06
01
01
02
10
04
02
07
07
06
05
03
06
02
06
07
06
10
10
09
02
02
01
04
06
09
08
02
04
03
07
03
08
03
08
08
04
03
10
06
05

Nation

KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS

Club

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC ZENIT PRISHTINE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC ZENIT PRISHTINE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC H20 PRISHTINE

SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC ZENIT PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
KOS

SC PRISHTINA PRISHTINE
SC H20 PRISHTINE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC PRISHTINA PRISHTINE
SC H20 PRISHTINE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC ZENIT PRISHTINE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
KOS

SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC H20 PRISHTINE

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC H20 PRISHTINE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC PRISHTINA PRISHTINE
SC NEMO PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC KASTRIOTI FERIZAJ

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE
SC KASTRIOTI FERIZAJ

Gold

_
[EEEN

I 2 A A A aAaaaa aaaNMNNNNNNNOOWW RO OOOOOOONNO

Silver  Bronze Total

11 3 25
2 1 14
6 - 15
5 1 13
1 - 8
1 5 12
- 1 7
- - 6
- - 6
1 1 7
1 - 6
1 - 5
- - 4
- - 4
2 1 6
1 3 7
1 - 4
- - 3
4 1 7
3 - 5
2 1 5
2 - 4
- 1 3
- - 2
5 - 6
3 2 6
2 3 6
2 3 6
2 2 5
2 - 3
1 4 6
1 1 3
1 - 2
1 - 2
- 2 3
4 3 7
4 - 4
4 - 4
3 1 4
3 - 3
2 2 4
2 1 3
2 1 3
2 - 2
1 4 5
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 1 2
- 3 3
- 3 3
- 3 3
- 2 2
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BUZHALA, ERION
HYSEJNI, AGON
JERLIU, ELIOSA
RAFUNA, OLTA

02
05
08
04

KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

NDNDNDN
NDNDNDN
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Free Best FINA Result Woman

Girls, F - 6 of 18 Events

1. EMINI, LISA 10 NEMO 465 3
2. JASIQI, JOANA 10 NEMO 455 3
3. BERILA, LUESA 09 SHKZ 428 3

Girls, E - 13 of 18 Events

1. BEIQI, HANA 08 H20 871 3

2. AHMETI, VIOLA 07 H20 778 3

3. BEKA, VANESA 07 PRI 699 3
Girls, D - 10 of 18 Events

1. HALITI, JONE 06 ZEN 853 3

2. SHABANI, AURORA 06 TER 826 3

3. GASHI, ERINA 06 PRI 521 3
Girls, C - 15 of 18 Events

1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 1133 3

2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1082 3

3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI 995 3
Women, B - 14 of 18 Events

1. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 ILI 819 3

2. HASANI, ELENA 01 ZEN 795 3

3. TELAKU, HANA 02 H20 642 3
Women, Open - 17 of 18 Events

1. MACULA, JONA 04 MIT 1133 3

2. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 ILI 1082 3

3. GANIU, HYRIE 03 ILI 995 3
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Free Best FINA Results Man

Boys, F - 7 of 18 Events

1. HOXHA, OMAR 08 ILI 610 3
2. IDRIZI, UNEJS 08 ILI 427 3
3. OSAJ, LIS 08 NEMO 394 3

Boys, E - 9 of 18 Events

1. MUSTAFA, ERIS 06 TER 725 3
2. MIFTARI, YLL 06 NEMO 540 3
3. MEHMET]I, EDI 06 NEMO 536 3

Boys, D - 11 of 18 Events

1. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 TER 1432 3

2. DRESHAJ, ORGES 04 KOS 1060 3

3. HYSEJNI, AGON 05 TER 866 3
Boys, C - 16 of 18 Events

1. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 NEMO 1325 3

2. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 1248 3

3. VISHI, DARDAN 02 TER 1190 3
Boys, B - 12 of 18 Events

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 1535 3

2. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 1498 3

3. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 TER 1263 3
Men, Open

1. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 ZEN 1535 3

2. VELIU, MERITON 99 TER 1515 3

3. KADRIU, DION 01 SHKZ 1498 3
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Best performance by points All Events

Points: FINA 2018

Men
1. KADRIU, DION 01 SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE 200m Freestyle 2:02.35 535
2. UKIMERAJ, DREN 01 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 100m Freestyle 55.67 526

VELIU, MERITON 99 SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 100m Breaststroke 1:08.89 526

4. KONDIROLLI, OLT 03 SC NEMO PRISHTINE 400m Freestyle 4:2972 487
5. BYTYQI, VIGAN 04 SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 25.83 482
6. RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI 02 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 50m Breaststroke 32.27 479
7. XHAMBAZI, DASAR 02 KOS 100m Breaststroke 1:11.52 470
8. HYSEJNI, ARDIT 01 SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 26.40 451
9. PALOJA, LEDI 99 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 100m Freestyle 1:00.19 416

10. HALIMI, FATLUM 94 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 50m Butterfly 29.44 406

Women
1. PRUTHI, FLAKA 99 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 30.06 443
2. MACULA, JONA 04 SC MITROVICA MITROVICE 400m Freestyle 5:18.56 398
3. ZHUGOLLI, ELONA 04 SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE 400m Freestyle 5:23.69 380
4. GANIU, HYRIE 03 SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE 50m Freestyle 32.54 349
5. SHABANI, ARITA 04 SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 33.38 324
6. BEIQI, HANA 08 SC H20 PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 33.47 321
7. RAFUNA, OLTA 04 SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 100m Freestyle 1:14.08 312
8. ZHUGOLLI, ERA 01 SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE 50m Freestyle 3420 301
9. HALITI, JONE 06 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 34.48 294

10. HASANI, ELENA 01 SC ZENIT PRISHTINE 50m Freestyle 34.63 290
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Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Progression of Athletes - Details All Events
Event Round Place Total time Pts Entry time Date % PB
KOS 5
DRESHAJ, ORGES, 01/01/2004 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 28.69 352 28.28 97%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:03.62 352 1:03.70 100%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 2:20.10 356 2:22.22 103%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 2. 31.55 329 30.01 90%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 5. 1:18.65 228 1:08.55 76%
HYSENI, DEN, 01/01/2005 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 30.81 284 29.88 94%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 1:08.18 286 1:08.55 101%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 2:39.71 240 2:35.35 95%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 4. 35.47 232 35.35 99%
XHAMBAZI, DASAR, 01/01/2002 2
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:01.50 390 1:02.00 102%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:11.52 470 1:15.10 110%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 1:05.89 388 1:04.00 94%
SC BESA MALISHEVE 6
BEGAJ, ELTIN, 01/01/2005 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 8. 31.81 258 31.10 96%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 9. 1:12.23 240 1:07.00 86%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 6. 39.01 174 33.20 72%
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:24.03 214 NT -
BEGAJ, ENDRIT, 01/01/2007 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 41.68 114 34.05 67%
BUZHALA, EDONIS, 01/01/2002 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 10. 34.76 198 30.00 74%
BUZHALA, ERION, 01/01/2002 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 30.03 307 28.30 89%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 9. 1:07.61 293 1:07.00 98%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 8. 2:31.35 283 2:35.00 105%
400m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 5:30.27 265 5:10.00 88%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 38.62 190 38.00 97%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 1:28.05 171 1:20.00 83%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 7. 35.14 238 34.00 94%
100m Medley Timed Final 5. 1:21.51 235 NT -
BUZHALA, LEONIT, 01/01/2002 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 28.98 341 28.10 94%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 1:05.74 319 1:05.00 98%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 7. 2:29.62 292 2:30.00 101%
400m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 5:31.71 261 4:55.00 79%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 37.31 309 38.00 104%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 3. 1:25.71 273 1:20.00 87%
200m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 3:10.70 251 3:00.00 89%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 5. 32.91 290 30.00 83%
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:16.67 282 NT -
GEGOLLAJ, ARNIS, 01/01/2004 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 12. 37.12 162 39.00 110%
SAMADRAXHA, ALTIN, 01/01/2004 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 30.12 304 31.00 106%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 8. 1:11.96 243 1:09.00 92%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 2:44.78 219 2:40.00 94%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 39.62 258 39.00 97%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 1:30.94 228 1:30.00 98%
100m Medley Timed Final 4. 1:26.21 198 NT -
SHALA, DRIARD, 01/01/2004 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 9. 33.39 223 31.00 86%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 10. 1:19.56 180 1:15.00 89%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 5. 37.47 196 35.00 87%
SHURDAJ, NAZYF, 01/01/2002 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 30.10 304 29.10 93%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 7. 1:07.07 300 1:08.00 103%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 9. 2:42.64 228 2:37.00 93%
400m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 5:49.96 223 5:20.00 84%
100m Medley Timed Final 6. 1:21.56 234 NT -
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Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

SC H20 PRISHTINE

AHMETI, VIOLA, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke

BEIQI, HANA, 01/01/2008
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
GJUKA, ZANA, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Medley

SHALA, RIGA, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke

TELAKU, HANA, 01/01/2002
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle

200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

ANES, VITIA, 01/01/2011

50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

BREZNICA, ENEA, 01/01/2007

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

GANIU, HYRIE, 01/01/2003

50m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

200m Freestyle

400m Freestyle

50m Backstroke

100m Backstroke

200m Backstroke

HOXHA, AID, 01/01/2003
50m Freestyle

HOXHA, OMAR, 01/01/2008
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
IDRIZI, UNEJS, 01/01/2008
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke

JASHARI, HANA, 01/01/2010
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly

KAJTAZI, ARLIND, 01/01/2007

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
KAQIU, DENIS, 01/01/2003
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

2. 35.43
41.25
1:25.39

-

33.47
1:18.85
2:49.28

37.58

aaaa

37.16
1:26.45
44.96
49.65
1:44.02
1:40.15

S S

40.28
43.10
1:37.03

N o

[

37.61
1:25.40
3:05.12
6:37.84

NN ww

1:08.27
1:20.38

o ®

11. 51.38
2:12.24
1:01.09

© N

32.54
1:18.40
2:43.23
6:08.66

37.05
1:21.72
2:55.38

mRRRwRN

9. 32.54

33.42
1:17.67
41.10
45.80
1:42.88
37.54

A A

36.88
41.99
52.02

M

42.82
1:50.94
50.06
1:01.77
2:04.93
54.10

Nww=ww

48.67
1:53.55

o ©

7. 30.53
8. 1:07.53
5. 2:27.62

271
240
267

321
258
277
273

234
196
186
191
215
179

184
211
182

226
203
212
204

26
21

88

74

349
263
309
257
332
305
314

241

222
193
158
167
157
195

165
148
114

153
92
134
99
124
91

72
61

292
294
305

36.00
40.00
1:40.00

34.34
1:16.00
NT
36.10

37.00
1:20.00
44.00
46.00
1:47.00
NT

43.00
44.00
1:42.00

NT
NT
NT

NT
NT

NT
NT
NT

33.08
NT
NT
NT

34.00
NT
NT

33.00

33.25
:20.22
38.25
49.00
NT
44.00

-

36.45
39.25
NT

46.25
NT
49.25
1:00.00
NT
55.00

58.00
NT

29.77
1:05.36
NT

103%
94%
137%

105%
93%

92%
99%
86%
96%

86%
106%

114%
104%
1M11%

103%

99%
107%
87%
114%
137%
98%
87%
117%

97%
94%

103%

142%

95%
94%
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

50m Backstroke Timed Final 3. 35.88 237 35.00 95%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 3. 1:20.13 227 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 31.14 343 31.77 104%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 2. 1:12.86 287 NT -
KELANI, LEARTA, 01/01/2006 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 8. 46.47 120 48.00 107%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 1:48.60 99 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 56.94 91 NT -
MULLIQI, GENT, 01/01/2003 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 30.14 303 30.80 104%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 10. 1:08.09 287 1:05.25 92%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 2:29.10 296 NT -
400m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 5:17.03 300 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 35.81 238 34.25 91%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 1:16.45 261 NT -
200m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 2:55.35 218 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 8. 35.18 237 33.00 88%
100m Medley Timed Final 4. 1:18.45 263 1:20.00 104%
200m Medley Timed Final 5. 2:55.69 242 NT -
RUSHITI, MUHAMED, 01/01/2002 2
100m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 1:06.70 305 1:06.25 99%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 2:27.43 306 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 35.61 242 36.00 102%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 4. 32.19 310 30.85 92%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 1:15.78 255 NT -
100m Medley Timed Final 3. 1:17.41 274 1:25.20 121%
200m Medley Timed Final 4. 2:54.33 248 NT -
ZHUGOLLI, ELONA, 01/01/2004 3
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 32.66 346 33.38 104%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:12.24 336 1:13.25 103%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 2:35.76 356 2:38.25 103%
400m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 5:23.69 380 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 3. 40.04 263 NT -
100m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 1:28.45 240 NT -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 44.90 259 NT -
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:36.70 268 NT -
200m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 3:32.44 254 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 36.97 286 36.00 95%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 1:31.37 213 1:20.25 77%
200m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 3:37.87 165 NT -
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:28.71 258 NT -
200m Medley Timed Final 1. 3:14.74 245 NT -
ZHUGOLLI, ERA, 01/01/2001 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 34.20 301 33.25 95%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 1:20.67 241 NT -
200m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 2:50.69 270 NT -
400m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 6:12.95 248 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 41.27 240 NT -
100m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 1:32.53 210 NT -
200m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 3:13.88 232 NT -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 54.35 146 NT -
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:55.58 157 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 2. 43.61 174 NT -
100m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 1:48.32 128 NT -
200m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 4:02.61 119 NT -
SC KASTRIOTI FERIZAJ 5
ALIDEMI, ADEA, 01/01/2003 3
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 35.76 263 35.09 96%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 45.05 185 45.80 103%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 3. 1:39.92 167 1:26.00 74%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 42.20 192 1:26.00 415%
100m Medley Timed Final 3. 1:36.29 202 3:10.00 389%
BRAHA, ERIND, 01/01/2005 1
100m Freestyle Timed Final 12. 1:21.97 164 1:30.00 121%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 3. 42.05 216 42.00 100%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 3. 1:35.64 196 1:12.00 57%
HALILI, YLL, 01/01/2004 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 30.46 294 30.00 97%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 7. 1:09.65 268 NT -
200m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 2:37.19 252 2:40.00 104%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 4. 1:39.52 174 1:29.00 80%
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

100m Medley Timed Final
SADIKU, ELIOT, 01/01/2002

50m Freestyle Timed Final

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

BASHOTA, MUHAMED, 01/01/2005

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
BEKA, DEBORA, 01/01/2006

50m Freestyle Timed Final
BEKA, FJOLLA, 01/01/2005

50m Freestyle Timed Final
BERISHA, MARSA, 01/01/2009

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
BRAHIMI, AMRA, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
BRAHIMI, HIRA, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
DINAJ, SARA, 01/01/2005

50m Freestyle Timed Final
FERATI, VLERA, 01/01/2009

50m Freestyle Timed Final
HASANI, RINESA, 01/01/2006

50m Backstroke Timed Final

200m Backstroke Timed Final
HASAN!I, RINOR, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Breaststroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
HAXHANI, RIDA, 01/01/2009

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Breaststroke Timed Final

100m Breaststroke Timed Final
IDRIZI, UNEJS, 01/01/2008

100m Freestyle Timed Final
MACULA, JONA, 01/01/2004

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

400m Freestyle Timed Final
MEJZINI, AZRA, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle Timed Final
MEVLANA, JAKUPI, 01/01/2003

50m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Breaststroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
MUJKA, INARA, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
SINANI, SARA, 01/01/2006

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

SC NEMO PRISHTINE

ADEMI, REA, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
EMINI, LISA, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final

3. 1:25.65
11. 36.75
10. 34.78

4. 45.81
7. 43.62
4. 39.38
8. 54.84
5. 1:06.25
10. 1:02.32
6. 1:09.62
4. 37.18
2. 1:24.52
3. 43.87
3. 53.50
3. 38.42
11. 1:05.58
1, 43.49
1, 3:20.96
5. 42.56
3. 47.80
3. 1:05.04
3. 56.77
6. 49.76
2. 55.13
1, 1:54.60
2. 1:23.86
1, 32.02
1, 1:10.78
1, 2:33.99
1, 5:18.56
8. 42.91
5. 4511
3. 50.25
4. 4558
13. 57.16
10. 1:05.93
6. 39.70
2. 45.78
4. 4334
4. 53.91
1, 40.32
1, 1:31.32
EXH 42.91
1, 49.98

202

167

197
14

145

197

73
58

49
50

234
210
200

212

42

205
208

107
100
58
56

97
140
161

153

367
357
368
398

152

184
185
153

59

192
176

148
107

183
166
214
116

NT

NT

35.10
42.44

45.10

39.10

NT
NT

NT
NT

37.53
1:27.45
42.11
50.12

37.45

NT

39.10
NT

41.30
46.00
NT
NT

47.45
50.45
NT

1:26.45

33.00
1:13.10
2:33.45

NT

40.35

43.43
49.45
47.13

NT
NT

39.10
41.45

54.60
59.90

39.30
1:31.43

50.13

102%
86%

107%

99%

102%
107%
92%
88%

95%

81%

94%
93%

91%
84%

106%

106%
107%
99%

88%
93%

97%
107%

97%
82%

159%
123%

95%
100%

101%
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

GASHI, MAL, 01/01/2010
50m Freestyle

HYSENI, TEA, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle

JASIQI, JOANA, 01/01/2010

50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke

KONDIROLLI, OLT, 01/01/2003

400m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
100m Medley
MEHMETI, EDI, 01/01/2006
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
MIFTARI, YLL, 01/01/2006
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
100m Medley

OSAJ, LIS, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
SPAHIU, YLL, 01/01/2003

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
200m Medley

SC PRISHTINA PRISHTINE

BEKA, VANESA, 01/01/2007

50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Medley
GASHI, ERINA, 01/01/2006

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Medley
HOTI, ARRITA, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle
MAVRAJ, JETA, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

MUSLIU, KANINA, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
100m Medley

SC SHARK PR

ABDULLAHU, ARON, 01/01/2007

50m Freestyle
200m Backstroke

Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

7. 1:07.63

9. 59.42

43.39
51.75
54.09
1:54.82

N= o

4:29.72
1:04.75

29.39
1:08.46

A

34.18
1:17.96
43.10
49.23

MDD

2:54.06

39.52
1:27.08
1:31.01

= A

40.21
1:27.38
1:36.28

51.66

N o ww

1:04.33
2:16.80
1:18.43
2:40.35

whN A

40.85
48.21
45.83
1:39.49
3:46.52
1:46.02

NN

39.62
1:31.17
3:22.63

55.28

57.29

48.87
1:50.74

N=wwhowo

9. 43.25

10. 47.75
1:01.50

©

41.27
1:33.70
48.93
50.40
2:03.32
1:53.31

ww NN

43.15
4:08.51

wo

26

57

147
122
148
160

487
430
408
396

208
191
137

86

186
177
177
168

127
136
131

75

340
383
356
319

176
150
244
246
209
151

193
167
161
100
124
124
132

149

110
72

171
154
144
13

86
124

103
76

56.20 69%

55.00 86%

1

41.90 93%

49.51 92%

51.50 91%
1:58.60 107%

2
4:30.34 100%
1:05.70 103%

29.35 100%
1:08.40 100%

1

33.83 98%
1:16.65 97%

43.24 101%

46.45 89%
2:49.60 95%

39.51 100%
1:25.80 9%
1:30.90 100%

3

39.10 95%
1:27.70 101%
1:50.60 132%

57.82 125%

2
1:01.99 93%
2:21.70 107%
1:17.92 99%
2:43.20 104%
4
3

38.52 89%

44.35 85%

47.18 106%
1:40.34 102%

NT -
1:47.33 102%

38.15 93%
1:26.00 89%
2:50.10 70%

42.18 58%

48.00 70%

44.44 83%
1:48.17 95%

1

43.37 101%

45.18 90%

50.30 67%

39.33 91%
1:28.32 89%

43.12 78%

4522 81%

NT -
1:50.12 94%
NT -
NT -
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

ABDULLAHU, OLTI, 01/01/2002

50m Freestyle Timed Final
CAKOLLI, BLEND, 01/01/2004
50m Freestyle Timed Final

DRAGUSHA, ERBLIN, 01/01/2004

50m Freestyle Timed Final
SELMANI, DONAT, 01/01/2006
50m Freestyle Timed Final
ZENA, UERDA, 01/01/2012
50m Freestyle Timed Final
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
BERILA, LUESA, 01/01/2009
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
JERLIU, ELIOSA, 01/01/2008
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
200m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
100m Backstroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
KADRIU, DION, 01/01/2001
200m Freestyle Timed Final
200m Butterfly Timed Final
200m Medley Timed Final

KASTRIOTI, HEKTOR, 01/01/2004

50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final

LLAPASHTICA, ENDRIT, 01/01/2003

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
POTERA, DALINA, 01/01/2006

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
RAMADANI, GENTA, 01/01/2002

100m Freestyle Timed Final
RUHANI, BLEDON, 01/01/2011

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final
SHALA, LIRA, 01/01/2007

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final
SMAJLI, ELT, 01/01/2003

100m Freestyle Timed Final

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

BYTYQI, VIGAN, 01/01/2004

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final

100m Butterfly Timed Final

100m Medley Timed Final
DEMIRI, ARLIND, 01/01/2005

50m Breaststroke Timed Final

100m Breaststroke Timed Final
HYSEJNI, AGON, 01/01/2005

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final

8. 31.81 258
14. 41.46 116
13. 37.38 159
8. 47.01 80
12. 1:06.25 41
2. 4165 166
2. 1:37.76 135
2. 50.99 127
3. 59.08 70
12, 51.62 87
6. 1:57.59 78
3. 4:05.03 91
7. 49.47 139
3. 1:48.18 131
4. 1:02.40 59
1, 2:02.35 535
1, 2:20.45 461
1, 2:17.87 502
11. 35.25 189
11. 1:20.98 170
2. 28.13 373
3. 1:01.83 383
3. 2:17.68 375
6. 33.40 278
2. 1:29.24 178
1, 3:16.16 178
2. 50.16 14
4. 1:37.22 138
6. 56.94 45
5. 2:15.83 36
4. 1:06.11 37
5. 1:34.54 150
2. 3:28.43 148
11, 1:18.17 190
1, 25.83 482
1, 57.35 481
1, 2:08.37 463
1, 30.08 403
1, 28.04 469
1, 1:04.05 422
1, 1:06.44 433

) 38.90 273

1, 1:27.84 253
5. 1:08.52 282
3. 2:28.99 296
3. 32.99 288

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT

NT
NT
NT

NT
NT

2:00.80
2:26.88
2:17.00

32.32
1:14.55

27.13
1:02.13
2:23.23

31.31

NT
NT
NT

NT

NT

NT

NT
NT

1:18.55

25.40
56.30
2:04.20
30.30
27.90
1:01.00
1:05.00

39.30
1:28.80

2:25.00
NT
33.00

97%
109%
99%

84%
85%

93%
101%
108%

88%

101%

97%
96%
94%
101%
99%
91%
96%

102%
102%

448%

100%
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

HYSEJNI, ARDIT, 01/01/2001

50m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
100m Backstroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
KRASNIQI, LEDOR, 01/01/2006
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
MUSTAFA, ERIS, 01/01/2006
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Breaststroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
RAFUNA, OLTA, 01/01/2004
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
SADIKU, DRIN, 01/01/2004
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
SHABANI, ARITA, 01/01/2004
50m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final
50m Breaststroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
100m Medley Timed Final
SHABANI, AURORA, 01/01/2006
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Breaststroke Timed Final
100m Breaststroke Timed Final
SURDULLI, MEDINA, 01/01/1995
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
VELIU, ALBION, 01/01/2001
50m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Breaststroke Timed Final
100m Breaststroke Timed Final
200m Breaststroke Timed Final
VELIU, MERITON, 01/01/1999
50m Breaststroke Timed Final
100m Breaststroke Timed Final
200m Breaststroke Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
100m Medley Timed Final
200m Medley Timed Final
VISHI, DARDAN, 01/01/2002
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
200m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Butterfly Timed Final
ZHDRELLA, ART, 01/01/2004
50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
50m Backstroke Timed Final

SC VLLANZIMI GJAKOVE
KRASNIQI, KRONI, 01/01/2008

50m Freestyle Timed Final
100m Freestyle Timed Final
KRASNIQI, LIS, 01/01/2007
50m Freestyle Timed Final
SC ZENIT PRISHTINE
GASHI, RAJANA, 01/01/2009
50m Freestyle Timed Final

26.40
30.62
1:05.36
29.72

pN NN

i

37.10
3. 1:32.63
51.72

31.15
:11.64
42.99
37.02

_ A
-

. 34.04
3. 1:14.08

31.64
:08.10
37.62

Nw~N
N

33.38
39.50
46.17
40.57
127.22

SN A

-

34.85
:16.00
45.24
:39.49

M =N
S A

34. 47.96
19. 1:46.22
14. 56.98

27.82
34.48
1:15.89
2:49.00

- AW

31.65
1:08.89
2:35.43

27.80
1:05.57
2:37.75

N == o

27.95
1:00.79
2:14.15

30.58

N = =2

o

30.47
6. 1:09.04
3. 38.47

4. 42.07
4. 1:36.87

4. 41.53

7. 52.61

451
382
418
394

162
14
79

275
246
202
204

305
312

262
287
206

324
274
238
217
271

284
289
253
246

109
105
78

386
392
393
361

507
526
465
482
451
335

380
404
406
362

293
275
192

111
99

116

82

26.14
30.90
1:05.00
28.90

38.00
1:40.00
41.00

31.00
1:08.00
41.30
35.81

34.30
1:15.00

31.00
1:08.00
35.00

32.30
NT
NT
NT
NT

37.90
1:27.80
41.40
1:30.00

NT
NT
NT

27.90
34.29
1:16.57
2:44.68

30.00
1:08.00
2:34.00

27.00
1:02.00

NT

27.43
1:00.80
2:14.00

31.31

31.00
1:08.00
35.00

NT
NT

NT

NT

98%
102%
99%
95%

105%
117%
63%

99%
90%
92%
94%

102%
102%

96%
100%
87%

94%

118%
133%
84%
82%

101%
99%
102%
95%

90%
97%
98%
94%
89%

96%
100%
100%
105%

104%
97%
83%
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Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)

HALIMI, FATLUM, 01/01/1994

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
HALITI, JONE, 01/01/2006

50m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Breaststroke Timed Final

100m Breaststroke Timed Final

100m Medley Timed Final
HASANI, ELENA, 01/01/2001

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

100m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
NITAJ, RRON, 01/01/2006

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final
PALOJA, LEDI, 01/01/1999

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final
PRUTHI, FLAKA, 01/01/1999

50m Freestyle Timed Final
RRIZVANOLLI, RRONI, 01/01/2002

50m Breaststroke Timed Final
UKIMERAJ, DREN, 01/01/2001

50m Freestyle Timed Final

100m Freestyle Timed Final

200m Freestyle Timed Final

50m Backstroke Timed Final

100m Backstroke Timed Final

200m Backstroke Timed Final

50m Butterfly Timed Final

27.74
29.44

oo

34.48
43.43
1:36.10
1:31.95

- A

34.63
1:23.22
40.61
1:26.94
42.80

A A a NN

. 46.79
4. 1:47.80

4. 27.47
3. 1:00.19
7. 29.75

1. 30.06
1. 32.27

25.60
55.67
2:04.03
29.23
1:03.13
2:22.62
28.24

[N SN

389
406

294
286
273
232

290
220
252
253
184

81
72

401
416
393

443

479

495
526
514
439
464
406
460

26.00
28.00

34.00
43.00
1:37.00
1:30.00

34.00
1:20.00
38.00
1:31.00
38.00

39.00
1:40.00

27.10
1:01.00
29.00

29.00

34.50

25.41
56.02
1:58.44
29.00
1:02.23
2:17.00
28.30

88%
90%

97%
98%
102%
96%

96%
92%
88%
110%
79%

69%
86%

97%
103%
95%

93%

114%

99%
101%
91%
98%
97%
92%
100%
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Kampionati i Kosovés 2018 (KOS)
Prishtine, 29 - 30/12/2018

Progression of Athletes - Summary All Events
Men Women Average

Total  Progression Total Progression
Place Club Code Athletes Results Results in % Athletes Results Results in % Progress
1. SC KASTRIOTI FERIZAJ KAS 8 34 4 93% 3 16 6 216% 149%
2. SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE TER 12 93 26 106% 4 25 8 102% 105%
3. SC H20 PRISHTINE H20 - - - - 5 46 14 102% 102%
4. SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE ILI 8 79 20 103% 6 95 14 99% 101%
SC NEMO PRISHTINE NEMO 6 40 14 99% 4 24 10 105% 101%
6. KOS KOS 3 25 10 98% - - - - 98%
7. SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE SHKZ 6 34 8 97% 5 38 - - 97%
8. SC MITROVICA MITROVICE MIT 3 21 4 96% 15 68 12 96% 96%
9. SC ZENIT PRISHTINE ZEN 11 78 7 95% 7 44 4  95% 95%
10. SC BESA MALISHEVE BESA 10 82 12 91% - - - - 91%
11. SC PRISHTINA PRISHTINE PRI 1 4 - - 6 52 8 87% 87%
12. SC SHARK PR SHARK 5 35 - - 2 8 - -
SC VLLANZIMI GJAKOVE VLLA 3 17 - - - - - -
Summary of 13 clubs 76 542 105 67% 57 416 76 69% 86%
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